INDEX TO VOLUME 101

COMPILED BY JEAN FERNER

This index is primarily one to new information. Previously published information referred to in this
volume has not been indexed unless extensive comparisons or reinterpretations are involved. For some
species, especially ones not in the A.O.U. Check-list, only scientific names have been entered, and, in some
instances, entries under scientific names are more extensive than those under vernacular names. New generic,

specific, and subspecific names are printed in boldface type.

Abs, Michael (Ed.), Physiology and behaviour of the
Pigeon, 214-215

Accipiter badius, 617

A. brevipes, 617

A. cooperii, 617, 761-779

A. gentilis, 617, 761-779

A. nisus, 617

A. striatus, 617, 761-779

Acridotheres ginginianus, 231

A. tristis, 236, 238

Actitis macularia, 198

Adams, N. J., Utilization efficiency of a squid diet by
adult King Penguins (Aptenodytes patagonicus),
884-886

Adams, Wendy ]J., see Davis, Stephen D., et al.

Aegolius acadicus, 777

Aegypius monachus, 617

Afton, Alan D., Influence of age and time on repro-
ductive performance of female Lesser Scaup, 255-
265

Agelaius phoeniceus, 134-139, 511, 513, 551-555, 778,
796-802

A. tricolor, 266-273

A. xanthophthalmus, 805

Ahlquist, Jon E., see Sibley, Charles G., and

Aimophila aestivalis, 266-273

Ainley, D. G., R. E. LeResche, and W. J. L. Sladen,
Breeding biology of the Adélie Penguin (rev.),
907-908

Aix sponsa, 93-97

Alaska, 295-304, 532-540

Alatalo, Rauno V., review by, 897-898

Albatross, Black-browed, 790-794; Grey-headed, 790-
794; Shy, 619 -

Alberta, 886-887

Alcock, John, Animal behavior: an evolutionary ap-
proach (rev.), 913-914

Alectoris chukar, 47-51

Allen, T. F. H., and Thomas B. Starr, Hierarchy. Per-
spectives for ecological complexity (rev.), 208-
210

Altruism (see Communal breeding)

Amadon, Dean, see Traylor, Melvin A., et al.

Amakihi, Hawaii, 38-45

Amazon, White-fronted, 74-92

Amazona albifrons, 74-92

American Ornithologists’” Union, Awards, 219-220;

921

Check-list of North American Birds, sixth ed.
(multiple reviews), 625-636; Proceedings of the
One-Hundred-First Stated Meeting, 1AA-40AA

Amerson, A. Binion, Jr.,, W. Arthur Whistler, and Ter-
ry D. Schwaner (edited by Richard C. Banks),
Wildlife and wildlife habitat of American Sa-
moa, vol. 1, Environment and ecology; vol. 2,
Accounts of flora and fauna (rev.), 636-638

Ammodramus bairdii, 266-273

A. caudacutus, 266-273

A. henslowii, 266-273

A. leconteii, 266-273, 489, 492-493, 496-497

A. maritimus, 266-273

Ampeliceps coronatus, 236, 238

Amphispiza belli, 266~273

A. bilineata, 266-273

Anas, 99-101

. acuta, 886-887

. clypeata, 604

. crecca, 604

. discors, 603-605

. platyrhynchos, 173-175, 177, 190-191, 371-383, 490,

603-605, 777

A. poecilorhyncha, see A. superciliosa

A. strepera, 604, 887-889

A. superciliosa, 190-191

Anatomy and morphology of Agelaius phoeniceus, 134~
139; Aix sponsa, 93-97; Amazona albifrons, 74-92;
Anas platyrhynchos, 371-383; Anhinga anhinga, 371-
383; A. rufa, 371-383; Aythya affinis, 121-133; A.
valisineria, 121-133; Buteo jamaicensis, 403; Car-
duelis pinus, 156; Ciconia maguari, 814-818, 821-
822; Cinclus cinclus, 375; Donacobius atricapillus, 805-
806; Ficedula hypoleuca, 440~447; Fregata magnifi-
cens, 371-383; Gavia immer, 371-383; hybrid of
Loxia curvirostra X Carduelis pinus, 155; Loxia cur-
virostra, 156; Melanitta fusca, 371-383; Oxyura ja-
maicensis, 371-383; Pandion haliaetus, 371-383; Pel-
ecanus erythrorhynchos, 371-383; P. occidentalis,
371-383; Phalacrocorax africanus, 371-383; P. au-
ritus, 371-383; Podilymbus podiceps, 371-383; Progne
subis, 162-166; Puffinus pacificus, 106; Ramphotrigon
fuscicauda, 186; R. megacephala, 188; R. ruficauda,
187; Sterna fuscata, 290-293; S. sandvicensis, 396
397; Tadorna tadorna, 371-383; Taoniscus nanus, 189;
Zonotrichia albicollis, 110-120

Anatomy and morphology, feather structure, 371-383

Anhinga, 181-184, 371-383, 511

e S e )

The Auk 101: 921-952. October 1984



922

Anhinga anhinga, 181-184, 371-383, 511

A. rufa, 371-383

Ani, Groove-billed, 511; Smooth-billed, 193

Ankney, C. Davison, Nutrient reserve dynamics of
breeding and molting Brant, 361-370; see Light-
body, Jill P., and

Anous stolidus, 605-608

Anser, 99-101

Antarctica, 882-883, 884-885

Anthochaera carunculata, 238

Aphelocoma coerulescens, 777

Aplonis cantoroides, 236, 238

A. metallica, 231

A. opaca, 236, 238

A. panayensis, 236, 238

Aptenodytes patagonicus, 884-885

Apus apus, 696

A. melba, 696

Agquila chrysaetos, 610-613, 616-617, 753-759

A. clanga, 617

A. heliaca, 617

A. pomarina, 617

A. rapax, 617

A. verreauxi, 695

Aracari, Collared, 193

Aramus guarguna, 511

Arenaria interpres, 198, 863

Argentina, 187, 189, 614-615

Arizona, 162-166, 427-436, 473-486

Arkansas, 519-523

Arnold, Keith A., review by, 920

Artamus cinereus, 239

A. superciliosus, 238

Arzt, Adam H., see Mason, J. Russell, et al.

Aschoff, Jurgen, Serge Daan, and Gerard A. Groos
(Eds.), Vertebrate circadian systems: structure and
physiology (rev.), 915-916

Ashman, Philip, see Kus, Barbara E,, et al.

Asio otus, 777

Aspey, Wayne P., and Sheldon 1. Lustick (Eds.), Be-
havioral energetics: the cost of survival in ver-
tebrates (rev.), 421-422

Atkins, Natasha, see Duffy, David Cameron, et al.

Atkinson, Carter T., see Watt, Doris J., et al.

Auk, Great, 1-10

Auriparus flaviceps, 236

Austin, Oliver L., Jr., Birds of the world (rev.), 424

Avery, M. L, ]. R. Krebs, and R. E. Hegner, A case of
bigamy in the European Bee-eater (Merops apias-
ter), 609-610

Aythya, 99-101

A. affinis, 121-130, 255-263

A. americana, 604

A. valisineria, 121-130, 604

Babbler, Short-tailed, 239

Baker, Allan J., see Nol, Erica, et al.

Ballam, Joan M., The use of soaring by the Red-tailed
Hawk (Buteo jamaicensis), 519-524

Index to Volume 101

[Auk, Vol. 101

Balph, Martha H., review by, 913-914

Barn-Owl, Common, 175-178

Barrowclough, George F., and Gerald F. Shields,
Karyotypic evolution and long-term effective
population sizes in birds, 99-102; reviews by,
207-208, 628-632

Bart, Jonathan, and James D. Schoultz, Reliability of
singing bird surveys: changes in observer effi-
ciency with avian density, 307-318; and Jeffrey
Herrick, Diurnal timing of bird surveys, 384-387

Bateson, Patrick (Ed.), Mate choice (rev.), 413-415

Bee-eater, Blue-throated, 25-34; European, 609-610

Behavior of Accipiter badius, 617; A. brevipes, 617; A.
cooperii, 617,768; A. gentilis, 617,768; A. nisus, 617;
A. striatus, 617, 768; Actitis macularia, 198; Aegy-
pius monachus, 617; Agelaius phoeniceus, 551-555,
796-802; Anas platyrhynchos, 375-379; Anhinga
anhinga, 375-379; A. rufa, 375-379; Anous stolidus,
605-608; Aquila chrysaetos, 610-613, 616-617, 753~
759; A. clanga, 617; A. heliaca, 617; A. pomarina,
617; A. rapax, 617; Arenaria interpres, 198; Branta
canadensis, 295-304, 886-887; Buteo albicaudatus,
617; B. albonotatus, 617; B. brachyurus, 617; B. buteo,
617; B. jamaicensis, 519-523, 616-617; B. lagopus,
617; B. lineatus, 617; B. nitidus, 617; B. platypterus,
617; B. regalis, 617; B. rufinus, 617; B. swainsoni,
617; Buteogallus anthracinus, 617; Cacicus cela, 193-
194; Calidris alba, 198; C. alpina, 72; C. bairdii, 198;
C. himantopus, 198; C. mauri, 198; C. melanotos, 198;
C. minutilla, 198; C. pusilla, 198; Callipepla gambelii,
543, 546-549; Caprimulgus nigrescens, 390-391;
Casmerodius albus, 890; Charadrius morinellus, 840-
842; C. semipalmatus, 198; Chiroxiphia lanceolata, 193;
Ciconia maguari, 816-820; Circaetus gallicus, 617;
Circus aeruginosus, 617; C. cyaneus, 617; C. macrou-
rus, 617; C. pygargus, 617; Corvus corax, 620-621;
Crotophaga ani, 193; Cyanerpes cyaneus, 193; Dacnis
cayana, 193; Dendragapus obscurus, 195; Dendroica
caerulescens, 672-682; D. castanea, 193; Donacobius
atricapillus, 805-806; Elanoides forficatus, 617; Ela-
nus caeruleus, 617; E. leucurus, 617; Fregata magni-
ficens, 375-379; Gavia immer, 375; G. stellata, 593-
598; Geospiza difficilis, 62-67; G. fuliginosa, 62-67;
Gypaetus barbatus, 617; Haematopus bachmani, 527,
529-530; H. palliatus, 855, 864-865; Haliaeetus al-
bicilla, 617; H. leucocephalus, 617; H. leucoryphus,
617; Hemignathus virens, 41-44; Hieraaetus fascia-
tus, 617; H. pennatus, 617; Hirundo rustica, 780-
788; H. tahitica, 28-34; hybrid of Loxia curviros-
tra x Carduelis pinus, 155; Icterus chrysater, 193
194; 1. galbula, 193-194; Ictinia mississippiensis, 617;
Jacana spinosa, 508-517; Lagopus lagopus, 850; Lan-
ius ludovicianus, 461; Larus glaucescens, 824; Lim-
nodromus griseus, 198; Limosa haemastica, 198; Me-
garhynchus pitangua, 193-194; Melanerpes
rubricapillus, 193; Melanitta fusca, 375; Melierax
metabates, 617; Merops apiaster, 609-610; M. viridis,
28-34; Milvus migrans, 617; M. milvus, 617; Myiar-
chus panamensis, 193; Myiodynastes maculatus, 193-



October 1984]

194; Myiopsitta monachus, 614; Myiozetetes similis,
193; Neophron percnopterus, 617; Numenius phaeo-
pus, 198; Nycticorax nycticorax, 890; Oceanodroma
leucorhoa, 158-159; Oenanthe oenanthe, 741-752;
Oxyura jamaicensis, 375; Pandion haligetus, 375; 617;
Parabuteo unicinctus, 617 ; Passerculus sandwichensis,
221-228, 556-565, 875-878; Pelecanus erythrorhyn-
chos, 375; P. occidentalis, 375; Pernis apivorus, 617;
Phalacrocorax africanus, 375; P. auritus, 375, 824; P.
pelagicus, 824; Pheucticus ludovicianus, 193; Pin-
guinus impennis, 4; Pipilo aberti, 476-480; Pluvialis
dominica, 198; P. squatarola, 198; Podilymbus podi-
ceps, 375; Progne subis, 162-166; Protonotaria citrea,
193; Psarocolius wagleri, see Zarhynchus wagleri;
Pteroglossus torquatus, 193; Pygoscelis adeliae, 882-
883; P. antarctica, 882-883; Quiscalus quiscula, 799-
802; Ramphotrigon fuscicauda, 186; R. megacephala,
187; R. ruficauda, 187; Rostrhamus sociabilis, 617;
Scaphidura oryzivora, 193-194; Setophaga ruticilla,
672-682; Spiziapteryx circumcinctus, 614; Sterna hi-
rundo, 274-279, 281-286; S. sandvicensis, 396; Ta-
dorna tadorna, 375; Tangara inornata, 193; Taoniscus
nanus, 188-189; Thraupis episcopus, 193; Thryotho-
rus ludovicianus, 244-253; Tityra semifasciata, 193;
Torgos tracheliotus, 617; Tringa flavipes, 198; T. me-
lanoleuca, 198; Turdus grayi, 193; Tyrannus melan-
cholicus, 193; Vermivora peregrina, 193; Vidua fu-
nerea, 140~144; V. raricola, 140-144; Vireo flavifrons,
193; V. olivaceus, 193-194, 672-682; V. philadel-
phicus, 672-682; Zarhynchus wagleri, 193-194; Zo-
notrichia albicollis, 110-120

Behavior, activity patterns, 28-34, 41-44, 221-228, 461,
476-480, 486, 520, 546-549, 745-746, 751, 754-
755, 820; age-related, 64, 110-120, 162-166, 551-
555, 743-749, 751, 816-820, 875-878, 882-883;
agonistic, 64, 195, 197-201, 252, 522, 553-554, 614,
745, 817-819, 840, 842, 846, 864-865, 882-883; al-
truistic (see Communal breeding); antiparasite,
615-618; antipredator, 508-517, 551-555, 818-819,
850; breeding, 41-44, 63, 140-144, 158-159, 186-
187, 195, 274-279, 281-286, 390-391, 508-517, 527,
529-530, 556-565, 605-608, 609-610, 614, 741-
752, 753-759, 780-788, 805-806, 808, 816-820,
842-846, 850, 864-865, 882-883, 886-887, 889-
891; copulatory, 277-278, 282-283; courtship, 278,
283, 396, 520, 620, 805-806, 842-843; defecation,
819, 824; distraction, 390-391; dominance, 110-
120, 162-166, 527, 529-530, 551-555, 865, 882~
883; effect of environment on, 612-613; effect of
plumage polymorphism on, 110-120; egg-re-
trieval, 886-887; feeding, 41-44, 62-65, 186-187,
189, 193-194, 197-201, 275, 278-279, 283-286,
295-304, 520-521, 523, 546-549, 593-598, 614,
672-682, 741-752, 755-759, 768, 796-802, 805, 809,
816-817, 820, 840, 843; flight, 519-523, 820; flock-
ing, 72; food-begging, 283, 285-286, 742-743, 746,
751, 818, 820; foraging (see Behavior, feeding);
incubation, 42, 275-279, 283-284, 514-515, 556~
565, 754, 757-758, 841-842; individual distance,

Index to Volume 101

923

244-253, 610-613, 743-746, 750; interspecific, 140~
144, 508-517, 614, 799-802, 882-883, 886-887,
889-891; learning, 13-23, 244-253, 747-749, 751 -
752, 796-802, 875-878, 882-883; mate fidelity,
158-159, 780-788; migratory, 875-878; move-
ments in the home range, 252, 743-746, 750; nest
helper (see Communal breeding); nesting, 158-
159, 614; pair, 275, 278-279, 283-286, 508-517;
parental care, 275-279, 283, 508-517, 527, 529-
530, 593-598, 605-608, 741-752, 753-759, 855, 865;
play, 620-621; recognition, 605-608, 820; roost-
ing, 162-166, 551-555, 610-613; seasonal differ-
ences in, 116-120; sex-related, 64, 110-120, 162~
166, 508-517, 754-759, 780-788; site fidelity, 158-
159, 780-788, 845, 882-883; social, 64-67, 186~
187, 189, 244-253, 620, 796-802, 805-806, 864-
865; spread-wing posture, 375-379; territorial, 41-
44, 62-64, 140-144, 195, 197-201, 244-253, 522~
523, 805-806, 819; thermoregulatory, 390-391,
521-523, 546-549, 554, 612-613, 819; vocal, 143-
144, 186-187, 189, 195, 244-253, 396, 509, 620,
806, 809, 819-820, 864

Bengtson, Sven-Axel, Breeding ecology and extinc-
tion of the Great Auk (Pinguinus impennis): anec-
dotal evidence and conjectures, 1-12

Berman, Susan L., The hindlimb musculature of the
White-fronted Amazon (Amazona albifrons, Psit-
taciformes), 74-92

Berndt, Rudolf, and Wolfgang Winkel, Oko-ornithol-
ogisches Glossarium. Eco-ornithological glossary
(rev.), 415

Bird, David M., Jean Gautier, and Vern Montpetit,
Embryonic growth of American Kestrels, 392-
396

Bittern, American, 490; Least, 511

Blackbird, Brewer’s, 491; European, 499-506; Pale-
eyed, 805; Red-winged, 134-139, 511, 513, 551-
555, 796-802; Rusty, 266-273; Tricolored, 266-273

Black-Hawk, Common, 617

Blake, Barry F., see Tasker, Mark L., et al.

Blem, Charles R., Ratios in avian physiology, 153~
155

Bluebird, Mountain, 266-273; Western, 236, 238

Boardman, Thomas J., see Burnham, William A., et
al.

Bobolink, 179-181, 489, 491, 493

Bobwhite, Northern, 153-154

Bock, Carl E., Geographical correlates of abundance
vs. rarity in some North American winter land-
birds, 266-273

Bolivia, 187

Bombycilla cedrorum, 236-238, 778

B. garrulus, 266-273

Bonasa umbellus, 777, 852

Bonner, J. T. (Ed.), Evolution and development (rev.),
207-208

Botaurus lentiginosus, 490

Bowerbird, Lauterbach’s, 239

Bowman, Robert 1., Margaret Berson, and Alan E.



924 Index to Volume 101 [Auk, Vol. 101

Leviton (Eds.), Patterns of evolution in Galapa-
gos organisms (rev.), 897-898

Brachyramphus brevirostris, 533

B. marmoratus, 533

Brant, 361-370

Branta bernicla, 361-370

B. canadensis, 295-304, 342-346, 364, 366-368, 393-
395, 695, 886-887

Braun, David, G. B. Kitto, and M. J. Braun, Molecular
population genetics of tufted and black-crested
forms of Parus bicolor, 170-173

Braun, M. J., see Braun, David, et al.

Brazil, 187, 188-189

Breeding of (see also Behavior, breeding; Breeding
season; Breeding success; Clutch size; Eggs; In-
cubation and incubation period; Nest and nest
site) Accipiter cooperii, 764, 772; A. gentilis, 764,
772; A. striatus, 764, 772; Aix sponsa, 93-97; Anas
acuta, 886-887; A. strepera, 888; A. platyrhynchos,
190-191; A. poecilorhyncha, see A. superciliosa; A.
superciliosa, 190-191; Anous stolidus, 605-608; Apus
apus, 696; A. melba, 696; Aquila chrysaetos, 753-
759; A. verreauxi, 695; Arenaria interpres, 863; Ay-
thya affinis, 255-263; Bonasa umbellus, 852; Branta
bernicla, 361-370; B. canadensis, 364, 366-368, 695,
886-887; Calidris alpina, 696; 863; C. fuscicollis, 863;
C. himantopus, 863; C. mauri, 863; C. minutilla, 696;
C. temminckii, 696; Caprimulgus nigrescens, 388-391;
Carduelis tristis, 697; Casmerodius albus, 889-891;
Catoptrophorus semipalmatus, 863; Centrocercus uro-
phasianus, 852; Charadrius hiaticula, 695; C. mori-
nellus, 838-846; Chen caerulescens, 364, 366-368,
451-457; Ciconia ciconia, 695; C. maguari, 812-822;
Colaptes auratus, 698-704; Columba palumbus, 696;
Corvus corone, 686-687, 690, 697; C. monedula, 697;
Dendragapus canadensis, 852; D. obscurus, 195, 852;
Dendroica petechia, 697; Diomedea chrysostoma, 790~
794; D. melanophris, 790-794; Dolichonyx oryzivo-
rus, 179-181; Donacobius atricapillus, 804-810;
Egretta thula, 889-891; Emberiza schoeniclus, 697;
Erithacus rubecula, 696; Eudyptes atratus, 695; E.
chrysolophus, 695; E. crestatus, 695; E. pachyrhyn-
chus, 695; E. robustus, 695; Falco peregrinus, 578-
583; Ficedula hypoleuca, 439-449, 697; Fringilla coe-
lebs, 697 ; Gallinago gallinago, 696; Gavia stellata, 593-
598; Geospiza difficilis, 60-62; G. fortis, 872-874; G.
fuliginosa, 60-62; G. scandens, 872-874; Haemato-
pus bachmani, 525-530, 863; H. moquini, 695, 863;
H. ostralegus, 863; H. palliatus, 855-865; Hemi-
gnathus virens, 42-45; Hieraaetus fasciatus, 695; Hi-
rundo rustica, 696; 780-788; hybrids of Anas platy-
rhynchos X A. poecilorhyncha, see hybrids of Anas
platyrhynchos X A. superciliosa; hybrids of Anas
platyrhynchos X A. superciliosa, 190-191; Jacana
spinosa, 508-517; Lagopus lagopus, 848-853; L. leu-
curus, 852; L. mutus, 852; Larus argentatus, 584~
590, 696; L. atricilla, 696; L. californicus, 696; L.
canus, 696; L. delawarensis, 696; L. fuscus, 696; L.
glaucescens, 532-540, 824-829; L. marinus, 584-590,

696; L. novaehollandiae, 696; L. ridibundus, 696;
Luscinia luscinia, 696; Megadyptes antipodes, 695;
Melanitta fusca, 695; Melospiza melodia, 665-670;
Merops apiaster, 609-610; Muscicapa striata, 697;
Myiopsitta monachus, 614; Nycticorax nycticorax,
889-891; Oceanodroma leucorhoa, 158-159; Oenan-
the oenanthe, 741-752; Oxyura jamaicensis, 830-836;
Parus ater, 697; P. caeruleus, 697, P. major, 697; P.
palustris, 697; Passer domesticus, 697; Passerculus
sandwichensis, 221-228, 556-565; Pelecanoides
georgicus, 160-161; Phalacrocorax aristotelis, 695; P.
auritus, 824-829; P. pelagicus, 824-829; Phalaropus
lobatus, 696; Phoenicurus phoenicurus, 696; Phyllos-
copus collybita, 697; P. trochilus, 697; Pica pica, 686~
687, 690, 697; Pinguinus impennis, 4-7; Pipilo aberti,
473-484, 486; Pluvialis squatarola, 863; Prunella
modularis, 697; Puffinus griseus, 192; Pygoscelis ade-
liae, 695, 882-883; P. antarctica, 882-883; P. papua,
695; Quiscalus quiscula, 697; Ramphotrigon fuscicau-
da, 186; R. megacephala, 187; R. ruficauda, 187; Ris-
sa tridactyla, 696; Somateria mollissima, 364, 366-
368; Spheniscus demersus, 695; Spiziapteryx circum-
cinctus, 614; Sterna dougallii, 696; S. hirundo, 274~
279, 281-286, 696; S. sandvicensis, 396-397; Stur-
nus vulgaris, 697, 707-715; Sula bassanus, 334-340;
Sylvia atricapilla, 697; Tachycineta bicolor, 696;
Taoniscus nanus, 189; Troglodytes aedon, 696; Tur-
dus iliacus, 697; T. merula, 696; T. philomelos, 697;
T. pilaris, 686, 690, 697; Zenaida macroura, 398-
402; Zonotrichia leucophrys, 665-670

Breeding, effects of age on, 255-263, 872-874; effects

of environment on, 255-263; strategies, 685-697;
synchrony, 855, 857-859, 863

Breeding season of Accipiter cooperii, 764; A. gentilis,

764; A. striatus, 764; Arenaria interpres, 863; Aythya
affinis, 257-259; Calidris alpina, 863; C. fuscicollis,
863; C. himantopus, 863; C. mauri, 863; Catoptro-
phorus semipalmatus, 863; Charadrius morinellus, 839,
841; Ciconia maguari, 812-813; Donacobius atricapil-
lus, 804, 808; Ficedula hypoleuca, 440-445; Geospiza
difficilis, 60-62; G. fortis, 872; G. fuliginosa, 60-62;
G. scandens, 872; Haematopus bachmani, 525, 863;
H. moquini, 863; H. ostralegus, 863; H. palliatus, 857~
859, 863-865; Lagopus lagopus, 849-851; Larus
glaucescens, 535; Loxioides bailleui, 648; Pinguinus
impennis, 4-6; Pluvialis squatarola, 863; Pygoscelis
adeliae, 882; P. antarctica, 882; Ramphotrigon rufi-
cauda, 187; Taoniscus nanus, 189

Breeding success of Anas platyrhynchos, 190-191; A.

poecilorhyncha, see A. superciliosa; A. superciliosa,
190-191; Aquila chrysaetos, 754, 758; Aythya affinis,
257-263; Bonasa umbellus, 852; Caprimulgus nigres-
cens, 390-391; Centrocercus urophasianus, 852; Cha-
radrius morinellus, 845; Chen caerulescens, 451-457;
Ciconia maguari, 813, 820-821; Dendragapus cana-
densis, 852; D. obscurus, 852; Dolichonyx oryzivorus,
179-181; Donacobius atricapillus, 808; Ficedula hy-
poleuca, 439-449; Geospiza fortis, 873-874; G, scan-
dens, 872-874; Haematopus bachmani, 526, 528, 530;



October 1984]

Hemignathus virens, 42-45; Hirundo rustica, 780-
788; hybrids of Anas platyrhynchos X A. poecilo-
rhyncha, see hybrids of Anas platyrhynchos x A.
superciliosa; hybrids of Anas platyrhynchos x A.
superciliosa, 190-191; Lagopus lagopus, 848-853; L.
leucurus, 852; L. mutus, 852; Larus argentatus, 584-
590; L. glaucescens, 535-537, 539-540, 824-829; L.
marinus, 584-590; Melospiza melodia, 669; Merops
apiaster, 609; Phalacrocorax auritus, 824-829; P. pe-
lagicus, 824-829; Pygoscelis adeliae, 883; Spiziapte-
ryx circumcinctus, 614; Sterna hirundo, 274-279, 281~
286; Zenaida macroura, 398-402; Zonotrichia leu-
cophrys, 669

Breeding success, effects of age on, 848-853; effects
of interference on, 258, 398-402

British Columbia, 195, 525-530, 593-598, 824-829,
848-853

Brown, Charles R., Light-breasted Purple Martins
dominate dark-breasted birds in a roost: impli-
cations for female mimicry, 162-167

Brown, Irene, Timothy Larkin, and Stephen T. Em-
len, Commentary: Fourteen years of pigeon
homing data, 622-623

Brown, Stephanie L., see Davis, Stephen D., et al.

Bryant, D. M., C.J. Hails, and P. Tatner, Reproductive
energetics of two tropical bird species, 25-37

Bubo virginianus, 175-178, 777, 821

Bubulcus ibis, 511

Bucher, Enrique H., see Martella, Ménica B., and

Buckley, Francine Geber, see Buckley, P. A., and

Buckley, P. A., and Francine Geber Buckley, Cayenne
Tern new to North America, with comments on
its relationship to Sandwich Tern, 396-398

Bulbul, Yellow-vented, 236, 238

Bunting, Indigo, 309-310, 384-387, 733, 735

Burnham, William A., James E. Enderson, and Thom-
as J. Boardman, Variation in Peregrine Falcon
eggs, 578-583

Burr, Timothy A., see Scott, J. Michael, et al.

Bushtit, 236, 266-273

Butcherbird, Black, 239

Buteo albicaudatus, 617

. albonotatus, 617

. brachyurus, 617

. buteo, 617

. jamaicensis, 403, 519-523, 616-617

. lagopus, 617

. lineatus, 617

. nitidus, 617

. platypterus, 617

. regalis, 617

. rufinus, 617

. swainsoni, 617

Buteogallus anthracinus, 617

Butorides striatus, 511, 513

Buttemer, William A., see Weathers, Wesley W, et al.

Buzzard, Common, 617; Honey, 617; Long-legged, 617

T w

Index to Volume 101

925

Byrd, G. Vernon, see Pettit, Ted N., et al.
Byrkjedal, Ingvar, see Kalas, John Atle, and

Cacicus cela, 193-194

Cacique, Yellow-rumped, 193

Cadman, Michael D., see Nol, Erica, et al.; review by,
906-907

Calcarius lapponicus, 266-273

C. mccownii, 266-273

C. pictus, 266-273

Calder, William A., III, Commentary: How long is a
long-term study?, 893-894

Calidris alba, 198

C. alpina, 69-72, 696, 863

C. bairdii, 198

C. fuscicollis, 863

. himantopus, 198, 863

. mauri, 198, 863

. melanotos, 198

. minutilla, 198, 696

. pusilla, 198

. temminckii, 696

California, 69-72, 221-228, 459-468, 542-549, 556-
565, 620-621

Callipepla californica, 777

C. gambelii, 542-549

Calls (see Vocalizations)

Calypte anna, 266-273

Cameroon, 140-144

Campephaga phoenicea, 236, 238

Cannell, Peter F., and Brian A. Harrington, Interspe-
cific egg dumping by a Great Egret and Black-
crowned Night Herons, 889-891

Canvasback, 121-130, 604

Caprimulgus nigrescens, 388-391

Caracara, Crested, 821

Cardinalis cardinalis, 53-57, 266-273, 309-310, 733, 735

Cardinal, Northern, 53-57, 266-273, 309-310, 733, 735

Carduelis, 99-101

C. pinus, 155-157, 266-273, 778

C. tristis, 266-273, 697,733, 735, 778

Carpodacus cassinii, 266-273

C. mexicanus, 153-154

C. purpureus, 266-273, 778

Casmerodius albus, 511, 513, 889-891

Catbird, Gray, 236-239, 309-310, 733-734

Catharus fuscescens, 236, 238, 491

C. guttatus, 489, 491, 778

C. ustulatus, 778

Catoptrophorus semipalmatus, 863

Census methods (see Methods, census)

Centrocercus urophasianus, 852

Cepphus columba, 533

Certhia americana, 777

Ceryle alcyon, 53-57

Chamaea fasciata, 266-273

Chapman, Brian R., and John W. Tunnell, Jr. (Eds.),
South Texas fauna—a symposium honoring Dr.
Allan H. Chaney (rev.), 920

aOnNOnNonOn



926

Charadrius hiaticula, 695

C. morinellus, 838-846

C. semipalmatus, 198

C. vociferus, 177, 777

Charnov, Eric L., The theory of sex allocation (rev.),
412-413

Chat, Ant-eating, 239; Palm, 236-238

Chauvin, Rémy, Les Sociétés animales (rev.), 420

Chen caerulescens, 364, 366-368, 451-457

Cheng, Tso-Hsin, et al., Fauna Sinica, series verte-
brata. Aves 2: Anseriformes (rev.), 215-217

Chickadee, Black-capped, 236, 238, 349-359, 490, 733~
734; Boreal, 489-490; Carolina, 266-273; Moun-
tain, 266-273

Chile, 192

Chiroxiphia lanceolata, 193

Chlamydera lauterbachi, 239

Chordeiles minor, 777

Chukar, 47-51

Ciconia ciconia, 695

C. maguari, 812-822

Cinclocerthia ruficauda, 231

Cinclus cinclus, 375

C. mexicanus, 236-238

Cinnyricinclus leucogaster, 236, 238

Circaetus gallicus, 617

Circus aeruginosus, 617

C. cyaneus, 490, 617

C. macrourus, 617

C. pygargus, 617

Cistothorus platensis, 489, 491, 493, 496

Clark, Robert G., see Weatherhead, Patrick J., et al.

Clutch size of Anas clypeata, 604; A. crecca, 604; A.
discors, 603-604; A. platyrhynchos, 604-605; A.
strepera, 604; Apus apus, 696; A. melba, 696; Aquila
verreauxi, 695; Aythya affinis, 257-263; A. ameri-
cana, 604; A. valisineria, 604; Bonasa umbellus, 852;
Branta bernicla, 362; B. canadensis, 695; Calidris al-
pina, 696; C. minutilla, 696; C. temminckii, 696; Ca-
primulgus nigrescens, 388; Carduelis tristis, 697; Cen-
trocercus urophasianus, 852; Charadrius hiaticula, 695;
C. morinellus, 841; Chen caerulescens, 456-457; Ci-
conia ciconia, 695; C. maguari, 813; Colaptes auratus,
698-704; Columba palumbus, 696; Corvus corone,
686-687, 690, 697; C. monedula, 697; Dendragapus
canadensis, 852; D. obscurus, 852; Dendroica pete-
chia, 697 ; Donacobius atricapillus, 804, 808; Emberiza
schoeniclus, 696; Erithacus rubecula, 696; Eudyptes
atratus, 695; E. chrysolophus, 695; E. crestatus, 695;
E. pachyrhynchus, 695; E. robustus, 695; Ficedula hy-
poleuca, 440-449, 697; Fringilla coelebs, 697; Gallin-
ago gallinago, 696; Geospiza fortis, 873-874; G. scan-
dens, 873-874; Haematopus bachmani, 526; H.
moquini, 695; H. palliatus, 859-860; Hemignathus
virens, 42, 44; Hieraaetus fasciatus, 695; Hirundo
rustica, 696; Lagopus lagopus, 849-850; L. leucurus,
852; L. mutus, 852; Larus argentatus, 696; L. atricilla,
696, L. californicus, 696; L. canus, 696; L. delawa-
rensis, 696; L. fuscus, 696; L. glaucescens, 535, 538-

Index to Volume 101

[Auk, Vol. 101

540; L. marinus, 696; L. novaehollandiae, 696; L. ri-
dibundus, 696; Luscinia luscinia, 696; Megadyptes
antipodes, 695; Melanitta fusca, 695; Muscicapa
striata, 697; Parus ater, 697; P. caeruleus, 697; P.
major, 697; P. palustris, 697; Passer domesticus, 697;
Passerculus sandwichensis, 557; Phalacrocorax aris-
totelis, 695; Phalaropus lobatus, 696; Phoenicurus
phoenicurus, 696; Phylloscopus collybita, 697; P. tro-
chilus, 697; Pica pica, 686-687, 690, 697; Pinguinus
impennis, 5; Prunella modularis, 697; Pygoscelis ade-
liae, 695; P. papua, 695; Quiscalus quiscula, 697;
Ramphotrigon fuscicauda, 186; R. ruficauda, 187; Rissa
tridactyla, 696; Spheniscus demersus, 695; Sterna
dougallii, 696; S. hirundo, 279, 282, 285, 696; Stur-
nus vulgaris, 697; Sylvia atricapilla, 697; Tachycineta
bicolor, 696; Troglodytes aedon, 696; Turdus iliacus,
697; T. merula, 696; T. philomelos, 697; T. pilaris,
686, 690, 697

Clutch size, geographic variation in, 698-704

Coccothraustes vespertinus, 266-273

Colaptes auratus, 266-273, 698-704, 733-734, 777

Colinus virginianus, 153-154

Collopy, Michael W., Parental care and feeding ecol-
ogy of Golden Eagle nestlings, 753-760; review
by, 914-915

Colluricincla megarhyncha, 239

Colombia, 186-187

Colorado, 578-583

Columba, 99-101

C. livia, 173-175, 177, 291-292, 622-623, 777

C. palumbus, 696

Columbina, 99-101

Commentaries, Depositing sound specimens, see
Hardy, John William; Differential perch-site se-
lection by color morphs of the Red-tailed Hawk
(Buteo jamaicensis): a response to C. R. Preston, see
Czikeli, Harald; Fourteen years of pigeon hom-
ing data, see Brown, Irene, et al., How long is a
long-term study?, see Calder, William A, III; On
capitalization of vernacular names of species, see
Potter, Eloise F.; Paracas rejoined —do shorebirds
compete in the tropics?, see Duffy, David Cam-
eron, et al.; Paracas revisited: do shorebirds com-
pete on their wintering ground?, see Myers, J.
P., and B. J. McCaffery; Priorities in ornithology:
the urgent need for tropical research and re-
searchers, see Short, Lester L.; Response to H.
Czikeli, see Preston, Charles R.

Communal breeding in Donacobius atricapillus, 804-
810

Conroy, Michael J., see Nichols, James D., et al.

Contopus borealis, 777

C. sordidulus, 777

C. virens, 310, 733-734

Cooke, Fred, C. Scott Findlay, and Robert F. Rock-
well, Recruitment and the timing of reproduc-
tion in Lesser Snow Geese (Chen caerulescens cae-
rulescens), 451-458

Coon, Richard A., see Nichols, James D., et al.



October 1984)]

Cooper, J. (Ed.), Proceedings of the symposium on
birds of the sea and shore, 1979 (rev.), 204-206

Cooperative breeding (see Communal breeding)

Coot, American, 177

Coracina novaehollandiae, 239

Cormorant, Double-crested, 181-184, 371-383, 885;
Reed, 371-383

Corvus brachyrhynchos, 237, 266-273, 309-310

. corax, 620-621

. corone, 686-687, 690, 697

. mellori, 236, 238

. monedula, 697

. ossifragus, 266-273

Costa Rica, 508-517

Coturnicops novaboracensis, 490

Coturnix coturnix, 173-175

C. japonica, 153-154

Cowbird, Brown-headed, 53-57, 492, 735; Giant, 193-
194

Cracraft, Joel, review by, 628-632

Cracticus quoyi, 239

Craig, E. H., see Craig, T. H., and

Craig, T. H,, and E. H. Craig, A large concentration
of roosting Golden Eagles in southeastern Idaho,
610-613

Creatophora cinerea, 236, 238

Crossbill, Red, 155-157

Crotophaga ani, 193

C. sulcirostris, 511

Crow, American, 237, 239, 266-273, 309-310; Fish,
266-273; Hooded, 686-687, 690, 697

Cuckoo, Guira, 614

Cuckoo-shrike, Large, 239; Red-shouldered, 236-238

Custer, Thomas W., see Wiggins, David A., et al.

Cyanerpes cyaneus, 193

Cyanocitta cristata, 53-57, 233-234, 266-273, 490, 734

C. stelleri, 777

Cyphorhinus arada, 236-237

Czikeli, Harald, Commentary: Differential perch-site
selection by color morphs of the Red-tailed Hawk
(Buteo jamaicensis): a response to C. R. Preston,
403-404

o000

Dacnis, Blue, 193

Dacnis cayana, 193

Darter, African, 371-383

Davis, Stephen D., Joseph B. Williams, Wendy ]J.
Adams, and Stephanie L. Brown, The effect of
egg temperature on attentiveness in the Beld-
ing’s Savannah Sparrow, 556-566

Day, Robert H., see Murphy, Edward C., et al.

Degen, A. Allan, Berry Pinshow, and Peter J. Shaw,
Must desert Chukars (Alectoris chukar sinaica)
drink water? Water influx and body mass changes
in response to dietary water content, 47-52

Delichon urbica, 32, 290-292

Dendragapus canadensis, 852

D. obscurus, 195, 777, 852

Dendrocygna autumnalis, 511

Index to Volume 101

927

D. bicolor, 511

Dendroica caerulescens, 672-682

. castanea, 193

. coronata, 427-436, 489, 491, 493, 778

. nigrescens, 778

. occidentalis, 778

. palmarum, 489, 491, 493

. petechia, 489, 491, 493, 697, 778

D. pinus, 266-273

Denmark, 2

Diamond, Jared M., review by, 636-638

Dicrurus adsimilis, 238

Dingle, Hugh, and Joseph P. Hegmann (Eds.), Evo-
lution and genetics of life histories (rev.), 419-
420

Diomedea cauta, 619

D. chrysostoma, 790-794

D. melanophris, 790-794

Dipper, American, 236-239, 375

Diseases and parasites of Accipiter badius, 617; A. brev-
ipes, 617; A. cooperii, 617; A. gentilis, 617; A. nisus,
617; A. striatus, 617; Aegypius monachus, 617; Aqui-
la chrysaetos, 616-617; A. clanga, 617; A. heliaca,
617; A. pomarina, 617; A. rapax, 617; Buteo albicau-
datus, 617; B. albonotatus, 617; B. brachyurus, 617;
B. buteo, 617; B. jamaicensis, 616-617; B. lagopus,
617; B. lineatus, 617; B. nitidus, 617; B. platypterus,
617; B. regalis, 617; B. rufinus, 617; B. swainsoni,
617; Buteogallus anthracinus, 617; Circaetus gallicus,
617; Circus aeruginosus, 617; C. cyaneus, 617; C. ma-
crourus, 617; C. pygargus, 617; Elanoides forficatus,
617; Elanus caeruleus, 617; E. leucurus, 617; Gypa-
etus barbatus, 617; Haliaeetus albicilla, 617; H. leu-
cocephalus, 617; H. leucoryphus, 617; Hieraaetus fas-
ciatus, 617; H. pennatus, 617; Ictinia mississippiensis,
617; Loxioides bailleui, 660, 662; Melierax metabates,
617; Milvus migrans, 617; M. milvus, 617; Neophron
percnopterus, 617; Pandion haliaetus, 617; Parabuteo
unicinctus, 617; Pernis apivorus, 617; Rostrhamus so-
ciabilis, 617; Spheniscus demersus, 880-881; Torgos
tracheliotus, 617

Distribution of Accipiter cooperii, 762, 764; A. gentilis,
762,764; A. striatus, 762, 764; Agelaius tricolor, 266-
273; Aimophila aestivalis, 266-273; Ammodramus
bairdii, 266-273; A. caudacutus, 266-273; A. henslo-
wii, 266-273; A. leconteii, 266-273; A. maritimus,
266-273; Amphispiza belli, 266-273; A. bilineata,
266-273; Bombycilla garrulus, 266-273; Calcarius
lapponicus, 266-273; C. mccownii, 266-273; C. pic-
tus, 266-273; Calypte anna, 266-273; Cardinalis car-
dinalis, 266-273, 733, 735; Carduelis pinus, 266-273;
C. tristis, 266-273, 733, 735; Carpodacus cassinii, 266~
273; C. purpureus, 266-273; Chamaea fasciata, 266-
273; Coccothraustes vespertinus, 266-273; Colaptes
auratus, 266-273, 733-734; Contopus virens, 733~
734; Corvus brachyrhynchos, 266-273; C. ossifragus,
266-273; Cyanocitta cristata, 266-273, 734; Den-
droica pinus, 266-273; Dryocopus pileatus, 266-273;
Dumetella carolinensis, 733-734; Euphagus carolinus,

sReRvRvReRv)



928

266-273; Geothlypis trichas, 733, 735; Gymnorhinus
cyanocephalus, 266-273; Hylocichla mustelina, 733~
734; Icterus galbula, 735; Ixoreus naevius, 266-273;
Junco hyemalis, 266-273; Lanius excubitor, 266-273;
Loxioides bailleui, 647-663; Melanerpes carolinus,
266~273,734; M. erythrocephalus, 266-273; M. lewis,
266-273; Melospiza georgiana, 266-273; M. melo-
dia, 266-273, 735; Molothrus ater, 735; Myiarchus
crinitus, 733-734; Nucifraga columbiana, 266-273;
Oreoscoptes montanus, 266-273; Parus atricapillus,
733-734; P. bicolor, 266-273, 734; P. carolinensis,
266-273; P. gambeli, 266-273; P. inornatus, 266~
273; Passerella iliaca, 266-273; Passerina cyanea, 733,
735; Phalaropus fulicaria, 185; Pheucticus ludovici-
anus, 733, 735; Pica nuttalli, 266-273; P. pica, 266-
273; Picoides albolarvatus, 266-273; P. borealis, 266~
273; P. nuttallii, 266-273; P. pubescens, 266-273,
734; Pinguinus impennis, 2-3; Pipilo aberti, 266-273;
P. erythrophthalmus, 735; Piranga olivacea, 735; Po-
lioptila caerulea, 734; Psaltriparus minimus, 266-273;
Puffinus griseus, 192; Quiscalus quiscula, 266-273;
Ramphotrigon fuscicauda, 186; R. megacephala, 187;
R. ruficauda, 187; Regulus satrapa, 266-273; Seiurus
aurocapillus, 734; Sialia currucoides, 266-273; Sitta
canadensis, 266-273; S. carolinensis, 266-273, 734,
S. pusilla, 266-273; S. pygmaea, 266-273; Spizella
arborea, 266-273; S. pusilla, 266-273, 735; Sterna
sandvicensis, 396~-397; Taoniscus nanus, 189; Thryo-
manes bewickii, 266-273; Thryothorus ludovicianus,
266-273; Toxostoma lecontei, 266-273; T. redivivum,
266-273; T. rufum, 266-273, 734; Troglodytes ae-
don, 733-734; T. troglodytes, 266-273; Turdus mig-
ratorius, 733-734; Tyrannus tyrannus, 734; Vermi-
vora pinus, 734; Vireo griseus, 734; V. olivaceus, 734;
Zenaida macroura, 733-734; Zonotrichia albicollis,
266-273; Z. atricapilla, 266-273; Z. querula, 266-
273

Distribution, spatial, 40, 141, 429-430, 552-553, 610-
613, 733, 743-746, 750, 839

Diving Petrel, South Georgian, 160-161

Dixon, Tim, see Tasker, Mark L., et al.

Dolichonyx oryzivorus, 173-175, 179-181, 489, 491, 493

Donacobius atricapillus, 231, 236-238, 804-810

Donacobius, Black-capped, 231, 236-238, 804-810

Dotterel, Eurasian, 838-846

Douglas, Sheila, see Reimchen, T. E., and

Dove, Mourning, 309-310, 316, 398-402, 733-734;
Rock, 177

Dowitcher, Short-billed, 198

Drobney, Ronald D., Effect of diet on visceral mor-
phology of breeding Wood Ducks, 93-98

Drongo, African, 238

Dryocopus pileatus, 266-273, 777

Duck, Grey, 190-191; Ruddy, 371-383, 830-836; Wood,
93-97

Duffy, David Cameron, David C. Schneider, and Na-
tasha Atkins, Commentary: Paracas rejoined—do
shorebirds compete in the tropics?, 199-201; see
Furness; Bridget L., et al.

Index to Volume 101

[Auk, Vol. 101

Dulus dominicus, 236-238

Dumetella carolinensis, 236~238, 309-310, 733-734

Duncan, David C., Egg retrieval by Canada Geese:
apparent interspecific retrieval and tests of egg
displacement, 886-887

Dunlin, 69-72, 863

Durrell, Gerald, The amateur naturalist (rev.), 908~
909

Eagle, Bald, 536, 593, 617; Bonelli’s, 617; Booted, 617;
Golden, 610-613, 617, 753-759; Greater Spotted,
617; Imperial, 617; Lesser Spotted, 617; Short-toed,
617; Tawny, 617; White-tailed, 617

Ecology of Accipiter cooperii, 761-775; A. gentilis, 761-
775; A. striatus, 761-775; Actitis macularia, 198;
Agelaius phoeniceus, 551-555; A. tricolor, 266-273;
Aimophila aestivalis, 266-273; Alectoris chukar, 50-
51; Ammodramus bairdii, 266-273; A. caudacutus,
266-273; A. henslowii, 266-273; A. leconteii, 266~
273, 489, 492-493, 496-497; A. maritimus, 266-273;
Amphispiza belli, 266~273; A. bilineata, 266-273;
Anas platyrhynchos, 490; Aquila chrysaetos, 610-613;
Arenaria interpres, 198; Aythya affinis, 255-263;
Bombycilla garrulus, 266-273; Botaurus lentiginosus,
490; Branta bernicla, 369; B. canadensis, 295-304;
Bubo virginianus, 175-178; Buteo jamaicensis, 403;
Cacicus cela, 193-194; Calcarius lapponicus, 266-273;
C. mccownii, 266-273; C. pictus, 266-273; Calidris
alba, 198; C. alpina, 69-72; C. bairdii, 198; C. himan-
topus, 198; C. mauri, 198; C. melanotos, 198; C. min-
utilla, 198; C. pusilla, 198; Calypte anna, 266-273;
Caprimulgus nigrescens, 388-391; Cardinalis cardi-
nalis, 266-273; Carduelis pinus, 266-273; C. tristis,
266-273; Carpodacus cassinii, 266-273; C. purpu-
reus, 266-273; Catharus fuscescens, 491; C. guttatus,
489, 491; Chamaea fasciata, 266-273; Charadrius
semipalmatus, 198; Chen caerulescens, 451-457; Chi-
roxiphia lanceolata, 193; Circus cyaneus, 490; Cisto-
thorus platensis, 489, 491, 493, 496, Coccothraustes
vespertinus, 266-273; Colaptes auratus, 266-273,
698-704; Corvus brachyrhynchos, 266-273; C. ossi-
fragus, 266-273; Coturnicops novaboracensis, 490;
Crotophaga ani, 193; Cyanerpes cyaneus, 193; Cya-
nocitta cristata, 266~273, 490; Dacnis cayana, 193;
Dendroica caerulescens, 680-682; D. castanea, 193;
D. coronata, 430-436, 489, 491, 493; D. palmarum,
489, 491, 493; D. petechia, 489, 491, 493; D. pinus,
266-273; Dolichonyx oryzivorus, 180-181, 489, 491,
493; Donacobius atricapillus, 806-810; Dryocopus pi-
leatus, 266-273; Empidonax alnorum, 490, 493; E.
flaviventris, 489-490; Euphagus carolinus, 266-273;
E. cyanocephalus, 491; Falco columbarius, 69-72;
Gallinago gallinago, 490; Geospiza difficilis, 59-67; G.
fortis, 872-874; G. fuliginosa, 59-67; G. scandens,
872-874; Geothlypis trichas, 489, 491, 493; Gymno-
rhinus cyanocephalus, 266-273; Hemignathus virens,
38-45; Hirundo rustica, 780-788; H. tahitica, 32~
34; Icterus chrysater, 193-194; 1. galbula, 193-194;
Ixoreus naevius, 266-273; Junco hyemalis, 266-273,



October 1984]

492; Lagopus lagopus, 852-853; Lanius excubitor, 266~
273; Larus argentatus, 585-590; L. glaucescens, 532
540; Limnodromus griseus, 198; Limosa haemastica,
198; Loxioides bailleui, 647-663;, Megarhynchus pi-
tangua, 193-194; Melanerpes carolinus, 266-273; M.
erythrocephalus, 266-273; M. lewis, 266-273; M.
rubricapillus, 193; Melospiza georgiana, 266-273,
492-493; M. lincolnii, 492; M. melodia, 266-273,
492; Merops viridis, 32-34; Mniotilta varia, 491;
Molothrus ater, 492; Myiarchus panamensis, 193;
Myiodynastes maculatus, 193-194; Myiopsitta mon-
achus, 614-615; Myiozetetes similis, 193; Nucifraga
columbiana, 266-273; Numenius phaeopus, 198;
Oporornis agilis, 489, 491, 493, 496; Oreoscoptes
montanus, 266-273; Parus atricapillus, 350, 358, 490;
P. bicolor, 266-273; P. carolinensis, 266-273; P.
gambeli, 266-273; P. hudsonicus, 489-490; P. inor-
natus, 266-273; Passerculus sandwichensis, 489, 492~
493; Passerella iliaca, 266-273; Perisoreus canaden-
sis, 490; Pheucticus ludovicianus, 193, 492; Pica nut-
talli, 266-273; P. pica, 266-273; Picoides albolarva-
tus, 266-273; P. borealis, 266-273; P. nuttallii, 266-
273; P. pubescens, 266-273; Pinguinus impennis, 1-
10; Pipilo aberti, 266-273; Pluvialis dominica, 198;
P. squatarola, 198; Protonotaria citrea, 193; Psaltri-
parus minimus, 266-273; Psarocolius wagleri, see
Zarhynchus wagleri; Pteroglossus torquatus, 193; Puf-
finus pacificus, 107-108; Pygoscelis adeliae, 882-883;
P. antarctica, 882~883; Quiscalus quiscula, 266-273;
Regulus satrapa, 266-273, 491; Scaphidura oryzi-
vora, 193-194; Setophaga ruticilla, 680-682; Sialia
currucoides, 266~273; Sitta canadensis, 266-273; S.
carolinensis, 266-273; S. pusilla, 266-273; S. pyg-
maea, 266-273; Spizella arborea, 266-273; S. pallida,
492-493; S. passerina, 492; S. pusilla, 266-273; Spi-
ziapteryx circumcinctus, 614-615; Sterna hirundo,
278-279, 285-286; Sula bassanus, 340; Tachycineta
bicolor, 490; Tangara inornata, 193; Thraupis epis-
copus, 193; Thryomanes bewickii, 266-273; Thry-
othorus ludovicianus, 266-273; Tityra semifasciata,
193; Toxostoma lecontei, 266-273; T. redivivum, 266-
273; T. rufum, 266-273; Tringa flavipes, 198; T. mel-
anoleuca, 198; Troglodytes troglodytes, 266-273;
Turdus grayi, 193; Tyrannus melancholicus, 193; T.
tyrannus, 489-490; Tyto alba, 175-178; Vermivora
peregrina, 193; V. ruficapilla, 489, 491, 493; Vidua
funerea, 140-144; V. raricola, 140-144; Vireo flav-
ifrons, 193; V. olivaceus, 193-194, 680-682; V. phil-
adelphicus, 680~682; Zarhynchus wagleri, 193-194;
Zonotrichia albicollis, 266-273, 492; Z. atricapilla,
266-273; Z. querula, 266-273

Ecology, community structure, 266-271, 487-497, 681-

682; competition, 41-43, 140~-144, 197-201, 681,
702, 771-775, 786-787, 882-883; demography, 70—
72; dispersal, 42-45, 350, 358, 431, 455, 661, 780-
788, 806-808, 810; habitat partitioning, 38-45, 64-
65, 140-144, 175-178, 551-555, 769-775; habitat
selection, 38-45, 180-181, 295-304, 369, 388-391,
403, 430-431, 487-497, 534, 610-613, 656-663,

Index to Volume 101 929

681-682; population structure, 70-72, 350, 358,
451-457, 551-555, 588-590, 647-663, 698-704,
780-788, 806-810, 852-853, 872-874; predator-
prey relations, 59-67, 69-72, 107-108, 175-178,
180-181, 193-194, 197-201, 258, 262, 276, 278-
279, 285-286, 340, 431-433, 535-540, 610-613,
614-615, 681-682, 766-775, 802; seasonal varia-
tion, 180-181, 255-263, 298-299, 430-435, 610~
613, 651-654, 661, 698-704, 872-874; sex ratio,
786-787, 872; territoriality, 38-45, 140-144, 197~
201, 534, 537-538, 882-883

Ectoparasitism (see Diseases and parasites)
Eggs, description and measurements, of Apus apus,

696; A. melba, 696; Aquila verreauxi, 695; Branta
bernicla, 362; B. canadensis, 695; Calidris alpina, 696;
C. minutilla, 696; C. temminckii, 696; Caprimulgus
nigrescens, 388-389; Carduelis tristis, 697; Casmero-
dius albus, 890; Charadrius hiaticula, 695; Ciconia ci-
conia, 695; C. maguari, 813-814; Columba palumbus,
696; Corvus corone, 686-687, 690, 697; C. monedula,
697; Dendroica petechia, 697; Donacobius atricapil-
lus, 808; Egretta thula, 890; Emberiza schoeniclus,
697; Erithacus rubecula, 696; Eudyptes atratus, 695;
E. chrysolophus, 695; E. crestatus, 695; E. pachyr-
hynchus, 695; E. robustus, 695; Falco peregrinus, 578~
583; Ficedula hypoleuca, 441-449, 697; Fringilla coe-
lebs, 697; Gallinago gallinago, 696; Haematopus mo-
quini, 695; H. palliatus, 860-862, 865; Hieraaetus
fasciatus, 695; Hirundo rustica, 696; Larus argenta-
tus, 584-590, 696; L. atricilla, 696; L. californicus,
696; L. canus, 696; L. delawarensis, 696; L. fuscus,
696; L. glaucescens, 824-829; L. marinus, 584-590,
696; L. novaehollandiae, 696; L. ridibundus, 696; Lus-
cinia luscinia, 696; Megadyptes antipodes, 695; Me-
lanitta fusca, 695; Muscicapa striata, 697; Nycticorax
nycticorax, 890; Parus ater, 697; P. caeruleus, 697;
P. major, 697; P. palustris, 697; Passer domesticus,
697; Pelecanoides georgicus, 160-161; Phalacrocorax
aristotelis, 695; Phalaropus lobatus, 696; Phoenicurus
phoenicurus, 696; Phylloscopus collybita, 697; P. tro-
chilus, 697; Pica pica, 686-687, 690, 697; Pinguinus
impennis, 5; Prunella modularis, 697; Puffinus griseus,
192; Pygoscelis adeliae, 695; P. papua, 695; Quiscalus
quiscula, 697; Ramphotrigon fuscicauda, 186; R. ruf-
icauda, 187; Rissa tridactyla, 696; Spheniscus demer-
sus, 695, Sterna dougallii, 696; S. hirundo, 283, 696;
Sturnus vulgaris, 697; Sylvia atricapilla, 697; Tach-
ycineta bicolor, 696; Troglocytes aedon, 696; Turdus
iliacus, 697; T. merula, 696; T. philomelos, 697; T.
pilaris, 686, 690, 697

Eggs, effects of fecal material on, 824-829; laying,

362-365, 603~605, 814; oiling, 584-590; shell
thickness, 578-583; size order, 855, 860-865; size
variation, 685-697; temperature, 160-161, 556-
565; thermal tolerance, 160-161; volume, 695-
697, 860-862; water balance, 448

Egret, Cattle, 511; Great, 511, 513, 889-891; Snowy,

889-891

Egretta caerulea, 511



930

E. thula, 889-891

Eider, Common, 364, 366-368

Elanoides forficatus, 617

Elanus caeruleus, 617

E. leucurus, 617 .

Electrophoresis, sampling technique, 173-175

Elowson, A. M., Spread-wing posture and the water
repellency of feathers: a test of Rijke’s hypothe-
sis, 371-383

Emberiza, 99-101

E. schoeniclus, 697

Emlen, John T., An observer-specific, full-season,
strip-map method for censusing songbird com-
munities, 730~-740

Emlen, Stephen T., see Brown, Irene, et al.

Empidonax, 99-101

E. alnorum, 13-23, 490, 493

E. difficilis, 777

E. flaviventris, 489-490

E. traillii, 13-23

Endangered species, 647-663

Enderson, James E., see Burnham, William A., et al.

Energy expenditure, methods of determining, 459~
472

Entomodestes coracinus, 236-237

Environment, influence on Alectoris chukar, 50-51;
Ammodramus leconteii, 489, 492-493, 496-497; Anas
platyrhynchos, 490; Aythya affinis, 255-263; Botau-
rus lentiginosus, 490; Branta canadensis, 342-346;
Buteo jamaicensis, 521-522; Callipepla gambelii, 542~
549; Caprimulgus nigrescens, 388-391; Catharus fus-
cescens, 491; C. guttatus, 489, 491; Circus cyaneus,
490; Cistothorus platensis, 489, 491, 493, 496; Co-
laptes auratus, 698-704; Corvus corax, 621; Cotur-
nicops novaboracensis, 490; Cyanocitta cristata, 490;
Dendroica coronata 432-433, 489, 491, 493; D. pal-
marum, 489, 491, 493; D. petechia, 489, 491, 493;
Dolichonyx oryzivorus, 489, 491, 493; Empidonax al-
norum, 490, 493; E. flaviventris, 489-490; Euphagus
cyanocephalus, 491; Ficedula hypoleuca, 439-449;
Gallinago gallinago, 490; Geospiza fortis, 872-874; G.
scandens, 872-874; Geothlypis trichas, 489, 491, 493;
Haematopus palliatus, 858-859; Hemignathus virens,
38-45; Hirundo tahitica, 32-34; Junco hyemalis, 492;
Lanius ludovicianus, 462-463; Larus argentatus, 584-
590; L. marinus, 584-590; Loxioides bailleui, 653;
Melospiza georgiana, 492-493; M. lincolnii, 492; M.
melodia, 492; Merops apiaster, 609; M. viridis, 32—
34; Mniotilta varia, 491; Molothrus ater, 492; Opo-
rornis agilis, 489, 491, 493, 496; Parus atricapillus,
490; P. hudsonicus, 489-490; Passerculus sandwich-
ensis, 489, 492-493, 556-565; Perisoreus canadensis,
490; Phalaropus fulicaria, 185; Pheucticus ludovici-
anus, 492; Pinguinus impennis, 8-10; Regulus satra-
pa, 491; Spizella pallida, 492-493; S. passerina, 492;
Tachycineta bicolor, 490; Tyrannus tyrannus, 489-
490; Vermivora ruficapilla, 489, 491, 493; Zonotrich-
ia albicollis, 492

Index to Volume 101

[Auk, Vol. 101

Environment, effect on breeding age, 872-874; effect
on censusing, 739

Epple, August, review by 643-645

Eremophila alpestris, 236, 238

Erithacus megarhynchos, 236, 238

E. rubecula, 237, 696

Erwin, R. Michael, review by, 204-206

Etchécopar, R. D., and F. Hiie, Les oiseaux de Chine,
de Mongolie, et de Corée; passereaux (rev.), 210-
212

Eudyptes atratus, 695

E. chrysolophus, 695

E. crestatus, 695

E. pachyrhynchus, 695

E. robustus, 695

Euphagus carolinus, 266-273

E. cyanocephalus, 491, 777

Evans, H. E,, and M. A. Evans, Australia: a natural
history (rev.), 902-903

Evolution of Acridotheres tristis, 236, 238; Ampeliceps
coronatus, 236, 238; Anas, 99-101; Anser, 99-101;
Anthochaera carunculata, 238; Aplonis metallica, 231;
A. opaca, 236, 238; A. panayensis, 236, 238; Artamus
cinereus, 239; A. superciliosus, 238; Auriparus flavi-
ceps, 236; Aythya, 99-101; Bombycilla cedrorum, 236-
238; Campephaga phoenicea, 236, 238; Carduelis, 99-
101, 157; Catharus fuscescens, 236, 238; Chlamydera
lauterbachi, 239; Cinclus mexicanus, 236-238; Cin-
nyricinclus leucogaster, 236, 238; Colluricincla me-
garhyncha, 239; Columba, 99-101; Columbina, 99-
101; Coracina novaehollandiae, 239; Corvus brachy-
rhynchos, 237; C. mellori, 236, 238; Cracticus quoyi,
239; Creatophora cinerea, 236, 238; Cyphorhinus ar-
ada, 236-237; Dicrurus adsimilis, 238; Donacobius
atricapillus, 231, 236~238; Dulus dominicus, 236-238;
Dumetella carolinensis, 236-238; Emberiza, 99-101;
Empidonax, 99-101; Entomodestes coracinus, 236-
237; Eremophila alpestris, 236, 238; Erithacus me-
garhynchos, 236, 238; E. rubecula, 237; Falco, 99-
101; Ficedula dumetoria, 236, 238; Galliformes, 99-
101; Geospizinae, 99-101; Grus, 99-101; Lampro-
tornis australis, 236; L. nitens, 235-236, 238, 241;
Lanius, 99-101; L. collurio, 239; L. excubitor, 236-
238; Larus, 99-101; Leiothrix lutea, 236, 238; Lon-
chura, 99-101; L. bicolor, 239; L. fuscans, 236, 238;
-Loxia, 157; Melospiza georgiana, 236, 238; Mimus
gilvus, 236, 238; M. longicaudatus, 236, 238; M. po-
lyglottos, 233-239, 241; Monarcha guttula, 239;
Monticola saxatilis, 236, 238; Myadestes townsendi,
236, 238; Myiagra alecto, 236, 238; Myiophoneus
glaucinus, 238; Myrmecocichla formicivora, 239;
Nectarinia verticalis, 236, 238; Niltava caerulata, 239;
Onychognathus morio, 236, 238; Oreoscoptes mon-
tanus, 236-238; Oriolus chinensis, 239; O. sagittatus,
236, 238; Pachycephala simplex, 239; Parus atricapil-
lus, 236, 238; Passer domesticus, 236, 238; Phaino-
pepla nitens, 236-238; Ploceus capensis, 239; P. cu-
cullatus, 236, 238; Polioptila melanura, 236;
Psaltriparus minimus, 236; Pycnonotus goiavier, 236,



October 1984]

238; Ratites, 99-101; Rhinomyias umbratilis, 236, 238;
Rhipidura leucophrys, 239; Riparia riparia, 236, 238;
Sialia mexicana, 236, 238; Sitta canadensis, 236, 238;
Spreo bicolor, 236, 238; Sturnus unicolor, 236, 238;
S. vulgaris, 233-239, 241; Sylvia borin, 239; S. hor-
tensis, 236, 238; Tephrodornis pondicerianus, 239;
Terpsiphone paradisi, 237; Threskiornis, 99-101;
Thryomanes bewickii, 237; Thryothorus ludovicianus,
233-234, 236, 238; Toxostoma curvirostre, 236-238,
240; T. dorsale, 236, 238, 240; T. longirostre, 235-
236, 238, 240-241; T. redivivum, 236, 238, 240; T.
rufum, 233-234, 236, 238, 240; Trichastoma malac-
cense, 239; Troglodytes aedon, 237; Turdus 99-101;
T. migratorius, 233~234, 236-238; Vireo, 99-101; V.
griseus, 236, 238; V. olivaceus, 239; Zonotrichia al-
bicollis, 120; Zosterops pallida, 239

Evolution, bill structure, 157; bright coloration, 555;
electrophoretic techniques, 717-725; plumage
polymorphism, 120; sexual selection, 134-139,
140-144;

Extinction of Pinguinus impennis, 8-10

Faanes, Craig A., Birds of the St. Croix River Valley:
Minnesota and Wisconsin (rev.), 920

Falco, 99-101

F. columbarius, 69-72

F. peregrinus, 578-583

F. sparverius, 392-395, 777

Falcon, Peregrine, 578-583

Falconet, Spot-winged, 614-615

Farner, Donald S., see Schwabl, Hubert, et al.

Feathers (see Molts and plumages)

Ficedula dumetoria, 236, 238

F. hypoleuca, 439-449, 697

Ficken, Millicent S., and Charles M. Weise, A com-
plex call of the Black-capped Chickadee (Parus
atricapillus). . Microgeographic variation, 349-360

Fieldfare, 686, 690, 697

Finch, Cactus Ground, 872-874; Cassin’s, 266-273;
House, 153-154; Medium Ground, 872-874; Pur-
ple, 266-273

Finch, Deborah M., Parental expenditure of time and
energy in the Abert’s Towhee (Pipilo aberti), 473-
486

Findlay, C. Scott, see Cooke, Fred, et al.

Fischer, Wolfgang, Die Seeadler [The sea-eagles] (rev.),
909-910

Fitzpatrick, John W, review by, 625-627; see Kiltie,
Richard A., and

Fjeldsd, Jon, Comparative ecology of Peruvian
grebes—a study of the mechanisms of evolution
of ecological isolation (rev.), 418-419

Flatbill, Dusky-tailed, 186-188; Large-headed, 186-
188; Rufous-tailed, 186-188

Fledging success (see Breeding success)

Flicker, Northern, 266-273, 698-704, 733-734

Flint, Elizabeth N., and Kenneth A. Nagy, Flight en-
ergetics of free-living Sooty Terns, 288-294

Index to Volume 101

931

Florida, 605-608

Flycatcher, Alder, 13-23, 490, 493; Asian Paradise, 237,
239; Boat-billed, 193-194; Great Crested, 309-310,
316, 733-734; Large-billed Blue, 239; Northern
Black, 237, 239; Panama, 193; Pied, 439-449; So-
cial, 193; Streaked, 193-194; White-throated Jun-
gle, 236, 238; Willow, 13-23; Yellow-bellied, 489-
490

Food and feeding habitats of Accipiter cooperii, 766~
779; A. gentilis, 766-779; A. striatus, 766-779; Age-
laius phoeniceus, 796-802; Aix sponsa, 93-97; Alec-
toris chukar, 47-51; Aptenodytes patagonicus, 884~
885; Aquila chrysaetos, 610-613, 755-759; Aythya
affinis, 260-263; Branta canadensis, 295-305; Bubo
virginianus, 175~178; Buteo jamaicensis, 520-521,
523; Cacicus cela, 193-194; Callipepla gambelii, 547 -
549; Charadrius morinellus, 843-845; Chiroxiphia
lanceolata, 193; Ciconia maguari, 816-817, 819; Cro-
tophaga ani, 193; Cyanerpes cyaneus, 193; Dacnis
cayana, 193; Dendroica caerulescens, 672-682; D.
castanea, 193; D. coronata, 431-433; Diomedea cau-
ta, 619; Donacobius atricapillus, 808-809; Falco col-
umbarius, 69-72; Gavia stellata, 593-598; Geospiza
difficilis, 59-67; G. fuliginosa, 59-67; Hemignathus
virens, 38-45; Icterus chrysater, 193-194; 1. galbula,
193-194; Larus glaucescens, 536-540; Loxioides bail-
leui, 658; Megarhynchus pitangua, 193-194; Mela-
nerpes rubricapillus, 193; Myiarchus panamensis, 193;
Myiodynastes maculatus, 193-194; Myiozetetes sim-
ilis, 193; Oenanthe oenanthe, 747-749, 751-752;
Pelecanus onocrotalus, 885; Phalacrocorax auritus,
885; Pheucticus ludovicianus, 193; Pinguinus impen-
nis, 3-4; Protonotaria citrea, 193; Psarocolius wagleri,
see Zarhynchus wagleri; Pteroglossus torquatus, 193;
Puffinus pacificus, 106-108; Pygoscelis adeliae, 885;
Quiscalus quiscula, 799-802; Ramphotrigon fuscicau-
da, 186; R. megacephala, 187; R. ruficauda, 187; Sca-
phidura oryzivora, 193-194; Setophaga ruticilla, 672~
682; Spheniscus demersus, 885; Spiziapteryx circum-
cinctus, 614; Sula bassanus, 336-337, 340; S. capen-
sis, 885; Tangara inornata, 193; Taoniscus nanus, 189;
Thraupis episcopus, 193; Tityra semifasciata, 193;
Turdus grayi, 193; Tyrannus melancholicus, 193; Tyto
alba, 175-178; Vermivora peregrina, 193; Vireo flav-
ifrons, 193; V. olivaceus, 193194, 672-682; V. phil-
adelphicus, 672-682; Zarhynchus wagleri, 193-194

Foraging (see Food and feeding habits; Behavior,
feeding)

Forest-Falcon, Collared, 821

Fox, A.D., and D. A. Stroud (Eds.), Report of the 1979
Greenland White-fronted Goose study expedi-
tion to Eqalungmiut Nunat, West Greenland
(rev.), 904

France, 609-610

Fratercula corniculata, 533

Fregata magnificens, 371-383

F. minor, 181-184

Frigatebird, Great, 181-184; Magnificent, 371-383

Fringilla coelebs, 697



932

von Frisch, Karl, with the collaboration of Otto von
Frisch, Animal architecture (rev.), 641-642

Fulica americana, 177

Furness, Bridget L., Rudiger C. Laugksch, and David
Cameron Duffy, Cephalopod beaks and studies
of seabird diets, 619-620

Futuyma, Douglas J., and Montgomery Slatkin (Eds.),
Coevolution (rev.), 410-412

Gabaldon, D., see Montevecchi, W. A., et al.

Gadwall, 604, 887-889

Galéapagos Islands, 59-67, 872-874

Galliformes, 99-101

Gallinago gallinago, 490, 696

Gallinula chloropus, 511, 513

Gallinule, Purple, 510-516

Gallus gallus, 173-175

Gannet, Cape, 885; Northern, 334-340

Gast, Stephen E., see Wischusen, E. William, et al.

Gaunt, Abbot S., review by, 214-215

Gautier, Jean, see Bird, David M., et al.

Gavia immer, 371-383

G. stellata, 593-598

Gavin, Thomas A., Broodedness in Bobolinks, 179-
181

Genetics of Acridotheres tristis, 236, 238; Ampeliceps
coronatus, 236, 238; Anas, 99-101; A. platyrhyn-
chos, 173-175; Anser, 99-101; Anthochaera carun-
culata, 238; Aplonis metallica, 231; A. opaca, 236,
238; A. panayensis, 236, 238; Artamus cinereus, 239;
A. superciliosus, 238; Auriparus flaviceps, 236; Ay-
thya, 99-101; Bombycilla cedrorum, 236-238; Cam-
pephaga phoenicea, 236, 238; Carduelis, 99-101; Ca-
tharus fuscescens, 236, 238; Chlamydera lauterbachi,
239; Cinclus mexicanus, 236-238; Cinnyricinclus leu-
cogaster, 236, 238; Colluricincla megarhyncha, 239;
Columba, 99-101; C. livia, 173-175; Columbina, 99-
101; Coracina novaehollandiae, 239; Corvus brachy-
rhynchos, 237; C. mellori, 236, 238; Coturnix cotur-
nix, 173-175; Cracticus quoyi, 239; Creatophora ci-
nerea, 236, 238; Cyphorhinus arada, 236-237;
Dicrurus adsimilis, 238; Dolichonyx oryzivorus, 173-
175; Donacobius atricapillus, 231, 236-238; Dulus
dominicus, 236-238; Dumetella carolinensis, 236-238;
Emberiza, 99-101; Empidonax, 99-101; Entomod-
estes coracinus, 236-237; Eremophila alpestris, 236,
238; Erithacus megarhynchos, 236, 238; E. rubecula,
237; Falco, 99-101; Ficedula dumetoria, 236, 238;
Galliformes, 99-101; Gallus gallus, 173-175; Geo-
spiza fortis, 872; G. scandens, 872; Geospizinae, 99-
101; Grus, 99-101; Lamprotornis australis, 236; L.
nitens, 235-236, 238, 241; Lanius, 99-101; L. col-
lurio, 239; L. excubitor, 236, 238; Larus, 99-101;
Leiothrix lutea, 236, 238; Lonchura, 99-101; L. bi-
color, 239; L. fuscans, 236, 238; Meleagris gallopavo,
173-175; Melospiza georgiana, 236, 238; Mimus gil-
vus, 236, 238; M. longicaudatus, 236, 238; M. po-
lyglottos, 233-239, 241; Monarcha guttula, 239;

Index to Volume 101

[Auk, Vol. 101

Monticola saxatilis, 236, 238; Myadestes townsendi,
236, 238; Myiagra alecto, 236, 238, Myiophoneus
glaucinus, 238; Myrmecocichla formicivora, 239;
Nectarinia verticalis, 236, 238; Niltava caerulata, 239;
Onychognathus morio, 236, 238; Oreoscoptes mon-
tanus, 236-238; Oriolus chinensis, 239; O. sagittatus,
236, 238; Pachycephala simplex, 239; Parus atrica-
pillus, 236, 238; P. bicolor, 170-172; Passer domesti-
cus, 236, 238; Phainopepla nitens, 236-238; Ploceus
capensis, 239; P. cucullatus, 236, 238; Polioptila mel-
anura, 236; Psaltriparus minimus, 236; Pycnonotus
goiavier, 236, 238; Ratites, 99-101; Rhinomyias um-
bratilis, 236, 238; Rhipidura leucophrys, 239; Riparia
riparia, 236, 238; Sialia mexicana, 236, 238; Sitta
canadensis, 236, 238; Spreo bicolor, 236, 238; Sturnus
unicolor, 236, 238; S. vulgaris, 233-239, 241, 319-
332; Sylvia borin, 239; S. hortensis, 236, 238; Te-
phrodornis pondicerianus, 239; Terpsiphone paradisi,
237; Threskiornis, 99-101; Thryomanes bewickii, 237;
Thryothorus ludovicianus, 233-234, 236, 238; Tox-
ostoma curvirostre, 236-238, 240; T. dorsale, 236,
238, 240; T. longirostre, 235-236, 238, 240-241; T.
redivivum, 236, 238, 240; T. rufum, 233-234, 236,
238, 240; Trichastoma malaccense, 239; Troglodytes
aedon, 237; Turdus, 99-101; T. merula, 505; T. mig-
ratorius, 233-234, 236-238; Vireo, 99-101; V. gris-
eus, 236, 238; V. olivaceus, 239; Zosterops pallida,
239

Genetics, electrophoretic techniques, 717-725; gene
flow, 358; genetic variation, 457; migration, 505;
sampling technique, 173-175

Genetic variation (see Genetics, variation)

Geographic variation in Agelaius tricolor, 266-273;
Aimophila aestivalis, 266-273; Ammodramus bairdii,
266-273; A. caudacutus, 266-273; A. henslowii, 266~
273; A. leconteii, 266-273; A. maritimus, 266-273;
Amphispiza belli, 266-273; A. bilineata, 266-273;
Bombycilla garrulus, 266-273; Calcarius lapponicus,
266-273; C. mccownii, 266-273; C. pictus, 266-273;
Calypte anna, 266-273; Cardinalis cardinalis, 266-
273; Carduelis pinus, 266-273; C. tristis, 266-273;
Carpodacus cassinii, 266-273; C. purpureus, 266~273;
Chamaea fasciata, 266-273; Coccothraustes vesper-
tinus, 266-273; Colaptes auratus, 266-273, 698-704;
Corvus brachyrhynchos, 266-273; C. ossifragus, 266~
273; Cyanocitta cristata, 266-273; Dendroica pinus,
266-273; Dryocopus pileatus, 266-273; Euphagus
carolinus, 266-273; Gymnorhinus cyanocephalus, 266
273; Ixoreus naevius, 266-273; Junco hyemalis, 266-
273; Lanius excubitor, 266-273; Melanerpes caroli-
nus, 266-273; M. erythrocephalus, 266-273; M. lew-
is, 266-273; Melospiza georgiana, 266-273; M. mel-
odia, 266-273; Nucifraga columbiana, 266-273;
Oreoscoptes montanus, 266-273; Parus atricapillus,
349-359; P. bicolor, 266-273; P. carolinensis, 266-
273; P. gambeli, 266-273; P. inornatus, 266-273;
Passerella iliaca, 266-273; Pica nuttalli, 266-273; P.
pica, 266-273; Picoides albolarvatus, 266-273; P. bo-
realis, 266-273; P. nuttallii, 266-273; P. pubescens,



October 1984]

266-273; Pipilo aberti, 266-273; Psaltriparus mini-
mus, 266-273; Puffinus pacificus, 107-108; Quiscalus
quiscula, 266-273; Regulus satrapa, 266-273; Sialia
currucoides, 266-273; Sitta canadensis, 266-273; S.
carolinensis, 266-273; S. pusilla, 266-273; S. pyg-
maea, 266-273; Spizella arborea, 266~273; S. pusilla,
266-273; Thryomanes bewickii, 266-273; Thryotho-
rus ludovicianus, 266-273; Toxostoma lecontei, 266-
273; T. redivivum, 266-273; T. rufum, 266-273;
Troglodytes troglodytes, 266-273; Zonotrichia albi-
collis, 266-273; Z. atricapilla, 266-273; Z. querula,
266-273

Geographic variation in clutch size, 698-704; growth,
107-108; vocalizations, 349-359

Geospiza difficilis, 59-67

G. fortis, 872-874

G. fuliginosa, 59-67

G. scandens, 872-874

Geospizinae, 99-101

Geothlypis trichas, 309-310, 316, 384-387, 489, 491, 493,
733,735

Germany, 499-506

Gessaman, James A., review by, 421-422

Gibbs, H. Lisle, Peter R. Grant, and Jon Weiland,
Breeding of Darwin’s finches at an unusually
early age in an El Nifio year, 872-874

Giffin, Jon G., see Scott, J. Michael, et al.

Gnatcatcher, Black-tailed, 236; Blue-gray, 734

Godfrey, W. Earl, see Traylor, Melvin A, et al.

Godwit, Hudsonian, 198

Goldfinch, American, 266-273, 733, 735

Goldstein, David L., The thermal environment and
its constraint on activity of desert quail in sum-
mer, 542-550

Goodwin, Derek, Pigeons and doves of the World
(third edition) (rev.), 917-918

Goose, Cackling, 295-304, 364, 366-368; Canada, 342-
346, 393-395, 886-887; Snow, 364, 366-368, 451-
457

Goshawk, Dark Chanting, 617; Northern, 617, 761-
779

Grackle, Common, 53-57, 266-273, 799-802

Grandy, John W., The North American Black Duck
(Anas rubripes): a case history of 28 years of fail-
ure in American wildlife management (rev.), 903-
904

Grant, Peter R., Brewster Award, 219; see Gibbs, H.
Lisle, et al.

Gray, Gary G,, review by, 217-218

Great Britain, 2

Grebe, Eared, 181-184; Least, 511, 513; Pied-billed,
371-383, 511, 513

Greenland, 2

Greenwood, Hamilton, see Weatherhead, Patrick J.,
et al.

Grosbeak, Evening, 266-273; Rose-breasted, 193, 492,
733,735

Groschupf, Kathleen D., see Payne, Robert B., and

Index to Volume 101

933

Grouse, Blue, 195, 852; Ruffed, 852; Sage, 852; Spruce,
852

Groves, Sarah, Chick growth, sibling rivalry, and
chick production in American Black Oyster-
catchers, 525-531

Growth and development of Anous stolidus, 606; Aqui-
la chrysaetos, 756-758; Aythya affinis, 121-133; A.
valisineria, 121-133; Branta canadensis, 295-304,
393-395; Ciconia maguari, 815-820; Diomedea chry-
sostoma, 790-794; D. melanophris, 790-794; Falco
sparverius, 392-395; Haematopus bachmani, 526-527,
529-530; Larus glaucescens, 535-540; Milvus mi-
grans, 393-395; Oenanthe oenanthe, 741-752; Pin-
guinus impennis, 6-7; Puffinus pacificus, 103-108;
Sturnus vulgaris, 319-332; Sula bassanus, 334-340

Grus, 99-101

Guillemot, Pigeon, 533

Guira guira, 614

Gull, California, 181-184; Glaucous-winged, 532-540,
824-829; Great Black-backed, 584-590; Herring,
584-590; Mew, 533; Western, 181-184

Gymnorhinus cyanocephalus, 266-273

Gypaetus barbatus, 617

Habitat of Accipiter cooperii, 762, 764-766; A. gentilis,
762, 764-766; A. striatus, 762, 764-766; Alectoris
chukar, 47-51; Ammodramus leconteii, 489, 492-493,
496-497; Anas platyrhynchos, 490; Aythya affinis,
255-263; Botaurus lentiginosus, 490; Brachyramphus
brevirostris, 533; B. marmoratus, 533; Catharus fus-
cescens, 491; C. guttatus, 489, 491; Cepphus columba,
533; Charadrius morinellus, 838; Ciconia maguari, 812;
Circus cyaneus, 490; Cistothorus platensis, 489, 491,
493, 496; Coturnicops novaboracensis, 490; Cyanocit-
ta cristata, 490; Dendroica caerulescens, 673, 680-
682; D. coronata, 430-431, 489, 491, 493; D. pal-
marum, 489, 491, 493; D. petechia, 489, 491, 493;
Dolichonyx oryzivorus, 489, 491, 493; Donacobius
atricapillus, 804, 810; Empidonax alnorum, 490, 493;
E. flaviventris, 489-490; Euphagus cyanocephalus,
491; Fratercula corniculata, 533; Gallinago gallinago,
490; Geothlypis trichas, 489, 491, 493; Haematopus
bachmani, 533; Hemignathus virens, 38-45; Junco
hyemalis, 492; Larus canus, 533; L. glaucescens, 532—
533; Loxioides bailleui, 648-649, 655-663; Melospiza
georgiana, 492-493; M. lincolnii, 492; M. melodia,
492; Mpniotilta varia, 491; Molothrus ater, 492; Opo-
rornis agilis, 489, 491, 493, 496; Parus atricapillus,
490; P. hudsonicus, 489-490; Passerculus sandwich-
ensis, 489, 492-493; Perisoreus canadensis, 490;
Pheucticus ludovicianus, 492; Puffinus griseus, 192;
Ramphotrigon fuscicauda, 186; R. megacephala, 186-
187; R. ruficauda, 186-187; Regulus satrapa, 491;
Setophaga ruticilla, 673, 680-682; Spizella pallida,
492-493; S. passerina, 492; Sterna paradisaea, 533;
Tachycineta bicolor, 490; Taoniscus nanus, 188;
Thryothorus ludovicianus, 245; Tyrannus tyrannus,
489-490; Vermivora ruficapilla, 489, 491, 493; Vidua
funerea, 142; V. raricola, 142; Vireo olivaceus, 673,



934

680-682; V. philadelphicus, 673, 680-682; Zono-
trichia albicollis, 492

Haddon, Malcolm, A re-analysis of hybridization be-
tween Mallards and Grey Ducks in New Zea-
land, 190-191

Haematopus bachmani, 525-530, 533, 863

H. moquini, 695, 863

H. ostralegus, 863

H. palliatus, 855-865

Hailman, Jack P., reviews by, 405-407, 641-642

Hails, C. J., see Bryant, D. M., et al.

Haliaeetus albicilla, 617

H. leucocephalus, 536, 593, 617

H. leucoryphus, 617

Hamel, Paul B., Harry E. LeGrand, Jr.,, Michael R.
Lennartz, and Sidney A. Gauthreaux, Jr., Bird-
habitat relationships of southeastern forest lands
(rev.), 901-902

Hannon, Susan J., and James N. M. Smith, Factors
influencing age-related reproductive success in
the Willow Ptarmigan, 848-854

Hanowski, JoAnn M., see Niemi, Gerald J., and

Hardy, John William, Commentary: Depositing sound
specimens, 623-624

Harrier, Marsh, 617; Montagu’s, 617; Northern 490,
617; Pallid, 617

Harrison, Peter, Seabirds, an identification guide
(rev.), 409-410

Hatching success (see Breeding success)

Hatching, timing of, 451-457, 535

Hawaii, 38-45, 103-108, 288-293, 647-663

Hawk, Broad-winged, 617; Cooper’s, 617, 761-779;
Ferruginous, 617; Gray, 617; Harris’, 617; Red-
shouldered, 617; Red-tailed, 403, 519-523, 617;
Rough-legged, 617; Sharp-shinned, 617, 761-779;
Short-tailed, 617; Swainson’s, 617; White-tailed,
617; Zone-tailed, 617

Hays, Helen, Common Terns raise young from suc-
cessive broods, 274-280

Hayworth, Anita M., see Weathers, Wesley W, et al.

Hegner, R. E,, see Avery, M. I, et al.

Heintzelman, Donald S., The birdwatcher’s activity
book (rev.), 423-424

Hemignathus virens, 38-45

Hensler, Gary R., see Nichols, James D., et al.

Heron, Green-backed, 511, 513; Little Blue, 511

Herrick, Jeffrey, see Bart, Jonathan, and

Hieraaetus fasciatus, 617, 695

H. pennatus, 617

Hines, James E., see Nichols, James D., et al.

Hirundo rustica, 32, 291-292, 696, 780-788

H. tahitica, 25-34

Hoffman, Wayne, review by, 409-410

Holmes, Richard T., see Robinson, Scott K., and

Home range (see Territory of)
Honeycreeper, Red-legged, 193
Hoover, A. Anne, see Murphy, Edward C., et al.

Index to Volume 101

[Auk, Vol. 101

Hope Jones, Peter, see Tasker, Mark L., et al.

Horsfall, John A., Editor of Recent Literature, 1A-
384, 1B-27B, 1C-29C, 1D-29D

Hoysak, Drew J., see Weatherhead, Patrick J., and

Hubbard, John P., reviews by, 206-207, 632-634, 903-
904

Hummingbird, Anna’s, 266-273

Husby, Magne, see Slagsvold, Tore, et al.

Hybridization of Anas platyrhynchos x A. poecilorhyn-
cha, see Anas platyrhynchos x A. superciliosa; Anas
platyrhynchos X A. superciliosa, 190-191; Loxia cur-
virostra X Carduelis pinus, 155-157; Parus bicolor,
170-172; Sterna sandvicensis, 396~397

Hylocichla mustelina, 309-310, 733-734

Iceland, 1-2

Icterus chrysater, 193-194

1. galbula, 193-194, 735

Ictinia mississippiensis, 617

Idaho, 610-613, 753-759

Immelmann, Klaus, Einfithrung in die Verhaltens-
forschung (third ed.) (rev.), 418

Incubation of Accipiter cooperii, 764; A. gentilis, 764; A.
striatus, 764; Branta bernicla, 362-365, 368; B. can-
adensis, 366-368; Caprimulgus nigrescens, 390-391;
Charadrius morinellus, 842, 844; Chen caerulescens,
366-368; Ciconia maguari, 814; Donacobius atrica-
pillus, 808; Oxyura jamaicensis, 832-834; Passercu-
lus sandwichensis, 556-565; Pelecanoides georgicus,
160-161; Pinguinus impennis, 5; Pipilo aberti, 476~
479; Somateria mollissima, 366, 368; Sterna hirundo,
274-279, 281-286; Sturnus vulgaris, 319-332, 707-
715

Ingels, Johan, Jan-Hein Ribot, and Ben H. J. de Jong,
Vulnerability of eggs and young of the Blackish
Nightjar (Caprimulgus nigrescens) in Suriname,
388-391

Israel, 47-51

Ixobrychus exilis, 511

Ixoreus naevius, 266-273, 778

Jacana, Northern, 508-517
Jacana spinosa, 508-517
Jackman, Ronald E., see Knight, Richard L., and

Jackson, Jerome A., review by, 901-902

Jacobi, James D., see Scott, J. Michael, et al.

James, Frances C., review by, 901

Janzen, Daniel H. (Ed.), Costa Rican natural history
(rev.), 642-643

Jirvinen, Antero, and Risto A. Viisinen, Reproduc-
tion of Pied Flycatchers (Ficedula hypoleuca) in
good and bad breeding seasons in a northern
marginal area, 439-450

Jay, Blue, 53-57, 233~234, 266-273, 490, 734; Gray,
490; Pinyon, 266-273

Johnsgard, Paul A., The hummingbirds of North



October 1984]

America (rev.), 407-408; The grouse of the World
(rev.), 910-911

Johnson, Ned K., review by, 407-408

Johnston, R. F., reviews by, 627-628, 917-918

Jollie, Malcolm, reviews by, 410-412

de Jong, Ben H. |, see Ingels, Johan et al.

Junco, Dark-eyed, 53-57, 266-273, 492, 778

Junco hyemalis, 53-57, 266-273, 492, 778

Kahl, M. Philip, Welt der Storche (rev.), 920

Kalas, John Atle, and Ingvar Byrkjedal, Breeding
chronology and mating system of the Eurasian
Dotterel (Charadrius morinellus), 838-847

Kale, Herbert W, 11, Editor of Recent Literature, 1A-
38A, 1B-27B, 1C-29C, 1D-29D

Kansas, 53-57

Karr, James R., review by, 642-643

Kennedy, Robert S., see Wischusen, E. William, et al.

Kepler, Cameron B, see Scott, J. Michael, et al.

Kerbes, Richard H., review by, 904

Kestrel, American, 392-395

Kilham, Lawrence, Life history studies of woodpeck-
ers of eastern North America (rev.), 911-913

Killdeer, 177

Kiltie, Richard A., and John W. Fitzpatrick, Repro-
duction and social organization of the Black-
capped Donacobius (Donacobius atricapillus) in
southeastern Peru, 804-811

King, James R., and Mary E. Murphy, Fault bars in
the feathers of White-crowned Sparrows: dietary
deficiency or stress of captivity and handling?,
168-169; see Murphy, Mary E., and

Kingbird, Eastern, 489-490, 734; Tropical, 193, 511

Kingfisher, Belted, 53-57

Kinglet, Golden-crowned, 266-273, 491

Kirkham, I. R., see Montevecchi, W. A., et al.

Kiskadee, Great, 511

Kite, American Swallow-tailed, 617; Black, 617; Black-
shouldered, 617; Mississippi, 617; Pariah, 393-
395; Red, 617; Snail, 511, 617; White-tailed, 617

Kitto, G. B., see Braun, David et al.

Klaas, Erwin E., review by, 212-213

Klopfer, Peter, reviews by, 418, 420-421

Knight, Richard L., and Ronald E. Jackman, Food-
niche relationships between Great Horned Owls
and Common Barn-Owls in eastern Washington,
175-179

Koenig, Claus, Auf Darwin’s Spuren (rev.), 420-421

Koenig, Walter D., Geographic variation in clutch size
in the Northern Flicker (Colaptes auratus): sup-
port for Ashmole’s hypothesis, 698-706

Koepcke, Maria, The birds of the Department of Lima,
Peru (rev.), 919

Konishi, Masakazu, Coues Award, 220

Krapu, Gary L., review by, 213-214

Krebs, J. R., see Avery, M. I, et al.

Kress, Stephen W., see Morse, Douglass H., and

Kroodsma, Donald E., Songs of the Alder Flycatcher

Index to Volume 101

935

(Empidonax alnorum) and Willow Flycatcher (Em-
pidonax traillii) are innate, 13-24; and Edward H.
Miller (Eds.), Acoustical communication in birds:
Volume 1, Production, perception, and design
features of sounds; Volume 2, Song learning and
its consequences (rev.), 405-407

Kunkel, Peter, review by, 916-917

Kus, Barbara E., Philip Ashman, Gary W. Page, and
Lynne E. Stenzel, Age-related mortality in a win-
tering population of Dunlin, 69-73

Kushlan, James A., reviews by, 638-639, 920

Lack, David, Darwin’s finches (rev.), 898-900

Lagopus lagopus, 848-853

L. leucurus, 852

L. mutus, 852

Lammergeier, 617

Lamprotornis australis, 236

L. nitens, 235-236, 238, 241

Lanius, 99-101

L. collurio, 239

L. excubitor, 236, 238, 266-273

L. ludovicianus, 459-468

Lapland, 439-449

Lark, Horned, 236, 238

Larkin, Timothy, see Brown, Irene, et al.

Larus, 99-101

. argentatus, 584-590, 696

. atricilla, 696

. californicus, 181-184, 696

. canus, 533, 696

. delawarensis, 696

. fuscus, 696

. glaucescens, 532-540, 824-829

. marinus, 584-590, 696

. novaehollandiae, 696

. occidentalis, 181-184

. ridibundus, 696

Laugksch, Rudiger C., see Furness, Bridget L., et al.

LeFranc, Maurice N., Jr., and William S. Clark, Work-
ing bibliography of the Golden Eagle and the
genus Aquila (rev.), 919

Legendre, Louis, and Pierre Legendre, Numerical
ecology (rev.), 217

Leigh, Egbert G., Jr., A. Standley Rand, and Donald
M. Windsor (eds.), The ecology of a tropical for-
est. Seasonal rhythms and long-term changes
(rev.), 901

Leiothrix lutea, 236, 238

Leiothrix, Red-billed, 236, 238

Lewis, Richard A., Evidence of aggressive behavior
in female Blue Grouse, 195-196

Lewis, Stephen J., and Richard A. Malecki, Effects of
egg oiling on larid productivity and population
dynamics, 584-592

Lightbody, Jill P,, and C. Davison Ankney, Seasonal
influence on the strategies of growth and devel-
opment of Canvasback and Lesser Scaup duck-
lings, 121-133

Nl el N e



936

Limkin, 511

Limnodromus griseus, 198

Limosa haemastica, 198

Lohrer, Fred E., Editor of Recent Literature, 1A~38A,
1B-27B, 1C-29C, 1D-29D

Lonchura, 99-101

L. bicolor, 239

L. fuscans, 236, 238

Longevity (see Mortality and survival)

Longspur, Lapland, 266-273; McCown’s, 266-273;
Smith’s, 266-273

Loon, Common, 371-383; Red-throated, 593-598

Lorentsen, Oystein, see Slagsvold, Tore, et al.

Louisiana, 170-172, 887-889

Loxia curvirostra, 155-157

Loxioides bailleui, 647-663

Luscinia luscinia, 696

Magpie, Black-billed, 266-273, 686-687, 690, 697; Yel-
low-billed, 266-273

Maher, William J., review by, 408-409

Mahoney, Sheila A., Plumage wettability of aquatic
birds, 181-185

Maine, 158-159, 584-590

Malaysia, 25-34

Malecki, Richard A., see Lewis, Stephen J., and

Mallard, 177, 190-191, 371-383, 490, 603-605

Manakin, Lance-tailed, 193

Manitoba, 121-130, 255-263, 342-346, 451-457, 603-
605, 830-836

Mannikin, Red-backed, 239

Margarops fuscatus, 231

Marin A., Manuel, Breeding record for the Sooty
Shearwater (Puffinus griseus) from Chiloe Island,
Chile, 192

Marsden, J. Ellen, and Bernie May, Feather pulp: a
non-destructive sampling technique for electro-
phoretic studies of birds, 173-175

Martella, Ménica B., and Enrique H. Bucher, Nesting
of the Spot-winged Falconet in Monk Parakeet
nests, 614-615

Martin, House, 32, 290-292; Purple, 32, 162-166, 292;
Sand, 32

Maryland, 398-402

Mason, J. Russell, Adam H. Arzt, and Russell F. Rei-
dinger, Comparative assessment of food prefer-
ences and aversions acquired by blackbirds via
observational learning, 796-803

Massachusetts, 14, 281-286, 889-891

Mating systems of Bonasa umbellus, 852; Centrocercus
urophasianus, 852; Charadrius morinellus, 838-846;
Dendragapus canadensis, 852; D. obscurus, 852; Ja-
cana spinosa, 508-517; Lagopus lagopus, 851-853; L.
leucurus, 852; L. mutus, 852; Melospiza melodia, 665-
670; Merops apiaster, 609; Zonotrichia leucophrys,
665-670

Matson, Ronald H., Applications of electrophoretic
data in avian systematics, 717-729

Index to Volume 101

[Auk, Vol. 101

May, Bernie, see Marsden, J. Ellen, and

Mayfield, Harold F., review by, 908-909

McCaffery, B. ., see Myers, ]J. P., and

McGillivray, W. Bruce, review by, 915-916

McKitrick, Mary C., review by, 415

Meadowlark, Western, 177

Measurements (see Weights and

Megadyptes antipodes, 695

Megarhynchus pitangua, 193-194

Melanerpes carolinus, 266-273, 734

M. erythrocephalus, 266273

M. lewis, 266-273, 777

M. rubricapillus, 193

Melanitta fusca, 371-383, 695

Meleagris gallopavo, 173-175

Melierax metabates, 617

Melospiza georgiana, 236, 238, 266-273, 492-493

M. lincolnii, 492

M. melodia, 266-273, 309-310, 316, 492, 665-670, 735,
778

Memorials of Leopold, A. Starker, 868-871; Rand,
Austin L., 600-602; Sutton, George Miksch, 146-
152

Merlin, 69-72

Merops apiaster, 609-610

M. viridis, 25-34

Meslow, E. Charles, see Reynolds, Richard T., et al.

Methods, census, 307-317, 384-387, 567-577, 619, 730-
739; electrophoretic, 717-725; food conversion ef-
ficiency, 790-794; metabolic rates, 790-794

Mexico, 427-436

Michigan, 179-181

Micrastur semitorquatus, 821

Migration and orientation of Branta canadensis, 342-
346; Dendroica coronata, 427-436; Passerculus sand-
wichensis, 875-878; Phalaropus fulicaria, 185; Tur-
dus merula, 499-506

Migration and orientation, effects of weather on, 342-
346, 432-433; UV light detection, 53-57

Mikami, Shin-ichi, Kazutaka Homma, and Masaru
Wada (Eds.), Avian endocrinology (rev.), 643-645

Milvus migrans, 393-395, 617

M. milvus, 617

Mimus gilvus, 236, 238

M. longicaudatus, 236, 238

M. polyglottos, 233-239, 241

Minnesota, 342-346, 487-497

Mississippi, 875-878

Missouri, 93-97

Mpniotilta varia, 491

Mockingbird, Long-tailed, 236, 238; Northern, 233-
239, 241; Tropical, 236, 238

Molothrus ater, 53-57, 492, 735, 778

Molts and plumages of Agelaius phoeniceus, 554-555;
Anas platyrhynchos, 371-383; A. strepera, 887-889;
Anhinga anhinga, 181-184, 371-383; A. rufa, 371-
383; Anous stolidus, 606; Branta bernicla, 363-370;
Charadrius morinellus, 843-844; Ciconia maguari, 814,
818, 822; Cinclus cinclus, 375; Fregata magnificens,




October 1984]

371-383; F. minor, 181-184; Gavia immer, 371-383;
Larus californicus, 181-184; L. occidentalis, 181-184;
Melanitta fusca, 371-383; Oxyura jamaicensis, 371-
383; Pandion haliaetus, 371-383; Pelecanus erythro-
rhynchos, 371-383; P. occidentalis, 181-184, 371-
383; Phalacrocorax africanus, 371-383; P. auritus,
181-184, 371-383; Phalaropus fulicaria, 181-184;
Podiceps nigricollis, 181-184; Podilymbus podiceps,
371-383; Progne subis, 162-166; Spheniscus demer-
sus, 880-881; Sterna fuscata, 181-184; Tadorna ta-
dorna, 371-383; Zonotrichia albicollis, 110-120; Z.
leucophrys, 164-166, 168-169

Molts and plumages, effects of interference on, 168-
169; mimicry, 162-166; wettability, 181-184

Monarch, Shining, 236, 238; Spot-winged, 239

Monarcha guttula, 239

Montevecchi, W. A, R. E. Ricklefs, I. R. Kirkham, and
D. Gabaldon, Growth energetics of nestling
Northern Gannets (Sula bassanus), 334-341

Monticola saxatilis, 236, 238

Montpetit, Vern, see Bird, David M., et al.

Moore, Frank R., Age-dependent variability in the
migratory orientation of the Savannah Sparrow
(Passerculus sandwichensis), 875-880

Moorhen, Common, 511, 513

Moreno, Juan, Parental care of fledged young, divi-
sion of labor, and the development of foraging
techniques in the Northern Wheatear (Oenanathe
oenanthe L.), 741-752

Morgan, Allen H., Watching birds with Roger Tory
Peterson (rev.), 645-646

Morris, Ralph D., see Wiggins, David A., et al.

Morse, Douglass H., and Stephen W. Kress, The effect
of burrow loss on mate choice in the Leach’s
Storm-Petrel, 158-160

Mortality and survival of Agelaius phoeniceus, 134-139;
Bonasa umbellus, 852; Calidris alpina, 69-72; Cen-
trocercus urophasianus, 852; Chen caerulescens, 455-
456; Dendragapus canadensis, 852; D. obscurus, 852;
Donacobius atricapillus, 806-808; Haematopus bach-
mani, 527-530; Lagopus lagopus, 852; L. leucurus,
852; L. mutus, 852; Larus argentatus, 586-587; L.
marinus, 586-587; Loxioides bailleui, 660-662; Melo-
spiza melodia, 666-667

Mountainspring, Stephen, see Scott, ]J. Michael, et al.

Mueller, Helmut C., review by, 909-910

Munia, Dusky, 236, 238

Munn, Charles A., review by, 900-901

Murphy, Edward C., Robert H. Day, Karen L. Oakley,
and A. Anne Hoover, Dietary changes and poor
reproductive performance in Glaucous-winged
Gulls, 532-541

Murphy, Mary E,, and James R. King, Dietary sulfur
amino acid availability and molt dynamics in
White-crowned Sparrows, 164-167; see King,
James R., and

Murrelet, Kittlitz’s, 533; Marbled, 533

Muscicapa striata, 697

Myadestes townsendi, 236, 238, 778

Index to Volume 101

937

Myers, J. P, and B. J. McCaffery, Commentary: Par-
acas revisited: do shorebirds compete on their
wintering ground?, 197-199

Myiagra alecto, 236, 238

Myiarchus crinitus, 309-310, 316, 733-734

M. panamensis, 193

Myiodynastes maculatus, 193-194

Myiophoneus glaucinus, 238

Muyiopsitta monachus, 614-615

Moyiozetetes similis, 193

Myna, Common, 236, 238; Golden-crested, 236, 238;
Hill, 236, 238

Myrmecocichla formicivora, 239

Nagy, Kenneth A, see Williams, Joseph B. and

; see Flint, Elizabeth A., and ; see
Weathers, Wesley W, et al.

Nectarinia verticalis, 236, 238

Negret, Alvaro, see Teixeira, Dante Martins, and

Neophron percnopterus, 617

Nesomimus parvulus, 61

Nest and nest site of Accipiter cooperii, 764; A. gentilis,
764; A. striatus, 764; Acridotheres ginginianus, 231;
Anas acuta, 887; Anous stolidus, 606; Aplonis me-
tallica, 231; Branta bernicla, 369; Bubo virginianus,
176; Caprimulgus nigrescens, 388-391; Casmerodius
albus, 890; Ciconia maguari, 813, 821; Cinclocerthia
ruficauda, 231; Donacobius atricapillus, 808; Egretia
thula, 890; Margarops fuscatus, 231; Myiopsitta
monachus, 614-615; Nycticorax nycticorax, 890; Puf-
finus griseus, 192; Ramphotrigon fuscicauda, 186; R.
megacephala, 187; R. ruficauda, 187; Spiziapteryx
circumcinctus, 614-615; Tyto alba, 176

Nestling of Anous stolidus, 605-608; Caprimulgus ni-
grescens, 388-391; Ciconia maguari, 814-822; Hae-
matopus bachmani, 526-530; Pinguinus impennis, 6-
7; Puffinus pacificus, 103-108; Ramphotrigon mega-
cephala, 187; R. ruficauda, 187; Sula bassanus, 334~
340

Nest parasitism, 814, 889-891

Newfoundland, 2, 334-340

New Hampshire, 672-682

New Mexico, 578-583

New York, 179-181, 274-279, 665-670, 780-788

New Zealand, 190-191

Nichols, James D., H. Franklin Percival, Richard A.
Coon, Michael J. Conroy, Gary L. Hensler, and
James E. Hines, Observer frequency and success
of Mourning Dove nests: a field experiment, 398-
402

Niemi, Gerald J., and JoAnn M. Hanowski, Effects of
a transmission line on bird populations in the
Red Lake Peatland, northern Minnesota, 487-498

Night-Heron, Black-crowned, 276, 279, 511, 889-891

Nightingale, Common, 236, 238

Nightjar, Blackish, 388-391

Niltava caerulata, 239

Nisbet, I. C. T., see Wiggins, David A., et al.



938

Nitecki, Matthew H. (Ed.), Coevolution (rev.), 410~
412

Noddie, Brown, 605-608

Nol, Erica, Allan J. Baker, and Michael D. Cadman,
Clutch initiation dates, clutch size, and egg size
of the American Oystercatcher in Virginia, 855-
867

North Carolina, 244-253, 396-397

North Dakota, 342-346, 875-878

Northwest Territories, 361-370

Norway, 2-3, 685-697, 838-846

Nucifraga columbiana, 266-273

Numenius phaeopus, 198

Nutcracker, Clark’s, 266-273

Nuthatch, Brown-headed, 266-273; Pygmy, 266-273;
Red-breasted, 236, 238, 266-273; White-breasted,
266-273, 734

Nycticorax nycticorax, 276, 279, 511, 889-891

Oakley, Karen L., see Murphy, Edward C., et al.

Oceanodroma leucorhoa, 158-159

O’Donald, Peter, The Arctic Skua. A study of the
ecology and evolution of a seabird (rev.), 408-
409

Oehser, Paul H., Louise Heskett, Research Associate,
The Smithsonian Institution (2nd edition) (rev.),
920

Oenanthe oenanthe, 741-752

Ogilvie, Malcolm, The wildfowl of Britain and Eu-
rope (rev.), 213-214

Ohio, 384-387

Ohmart, Robert D., see Terrill, Scott B., and

One hundred years ago in The Auk, 203, 280, 438, 706

Ontario, 281-286, 551-555

Onychognathus morio, 236, 238

Oporornis agilis, 489, 491, 493, 496

O. tolmiei, 778

Oregon, 179-181, 761-779

Oreortyx pictus, 777

Oreoscoptes montanus, 236-238

Orientation (see Migration and )

Oriole, Black-naped, 239; Northern, 193-194, 735;
White-bellied, 236, 238; Yellow-backed, 193-194

Oriolus chinensis, 239

O. sagittatus, 236, 238

Oropendola, Chestnut-headed, 193-194

Osprey, 371-383, 617

Otus kennicottii, 777

Ovenbird, 733-734

Owl, Great Horned, 175-178, 821

Oxyura jamaicensis, 371-383, 830-836

Opystercatcher, African Black, 863; American Black,
525-530, 533, 855-865; Black, 863; European, 863

Pachycephala simplex, 239

Page, Gary W, see Kus, Barbara E., et al.
Palila, 647-663

Panama, 193-194

Index to Volume 101

[Auk, Vol. 101

Pandion haliaetus, 371-383, 617

Parabuteo unicinctus, 617

Paraguay, 187

Parakeet, Monk, 614-615

Parasites (see Diseases and

Parasitism (see Nest parasitism)

Parker, Theodore A., III, Notes on the behavior of
Ramphotrigon flycatchers, 186-188

Parrish, John W,, James A. Ptacek, and Kevin L. Will,
The detection of near-ultraviolet light by non-
migratory and migratory birds, 53-58

Parus ater, 697

P. atricapillus, 236, 238, 349-359, 490, 733-734, 777

P. bicolor, 170-172, 266-273, 734

P. caeruleus, 697

P. carolinensis, 266~273

P. gambeli, 266-273

P. hudsonicus, 489-490

P. inornatus, 266-273

P. major, 697

P. palustris, 697

Passer domesticus, 53-57, 153-154, 236, 238, 697

Passerculus sandwichensis, 221-228, 489, 492-493, 556-
565, 875-878

Passerella iliaca, 266-273, 778

Passerina cyanea, 309-310, 384-387, 733, 735

Paulus, Stuart L., Molts and plumages of Gadwalls in
winter, 887-889

Payne, Robert B., and Kathleen D. Groschupf, Sexual
selection and interspecific competition: a field
experiment on territorial behavior of nonparen-
tal finches (Vidua spp.), 140-145; Species limits
in the Indigobirds (Ploceidae, Vidua) of West Af-
rica: mouth mimicry and description of new
species (rev.), 916-917

Peck, G. K., and R. D. James, Breeding birds of On-
tario: nidiology and distribution. Volume 1: non-
passerines (rev.), 906-907

Pelecanoides georgicus, 160-161

Pelecanus erythrorhynchos, 371-383

P. occidentalis, 181-184, 371-383

P. onocrotalus, 885

Pelican, American White, 371-383; Brown, 181-184,
371-383; Great White, 885

Penguin, Adélie, 882-883; 885; Chinstrap, 882-883;
Jackass, 880-881, 885; King, 884-885

Pennsylvania, 110-120, 319-332, 707~715

Percival, H. Franklin, see Nichols, James D., et al.

Perisoreus canadensis, 490, 777

Pernis apivorus, 617

Peru, 186-188, 804-810

Pesticides (see Pollutants)

Pettingill, Olin Sewall, Jr., In memoriam: George
Miksch Sutton, 146-152

Pettit, Ted N., G. Vernon Byrd, G. Causey Whittow,
and Michael P. Seki, Growth of the Wedge-tailed
Shearwater in the Hawaiian Islands, 103-109

Pforr, Manfred, and Alfred Limbrunner, The breed-
ing birds of Europe. A photographic handbook.

)



October 1984] Index to Volume 101 939

Volume 1. Divers to auks. Volume 2. Sandgrouse
to crows (rev.), 424

Phainopepla, 236-238

Phainopepla nitens, 236-238

Phalacrocorax africanus, 371-383

P. aristotelis, 695

P. auritus, 181-184, 371-383, 824-829, 885

P. pelagicus, 824-829

Phalarope, Red, 181-184, 185

Phalaropus fulicaria, 181~184, 185

P. lobatus, 696

ences, 707-715; temperature regulation, 28-29,
33-34, 337, 339, 462-468, 478-484, 544-547; ther-
mal conductivity, 183-184; UV-light detection,
53-57; water balance, 47-51; water loss from eggs,
824-829

Pica nuttalli, 266-273, 777

P. pica, 266-273, 686-687, 690, 697
Picoides albolarvatus, 266-273, 777
P. borealis, 266-273

P. nuttallii, 266-273

Phasianus colchicus, 177, 777

Pheasant, Ring-necked, 177, 777

Pheucticus ludovicianus, 193, 492, 733, 735

P. melanocephalus, 778

Philippines, 185

Phoenicurus phoenicurus, 696

Phylloscopus collybita, 697

P. trochilus, 697

Physiology of Alectoris chukar, 47-51; Anas platyrhyn-

chos, 604-605; Anhinga anhinga, 183-184; Apten-
odytes patagonicus, 884-885; Branta bernicla, 361-
370; B. canadensis, 368; Callipepla gambelii, 544-547;
Cardinalis cardinalis, 53-57; Carpodacus mexicanus,
153-154; Ceryle alcyon, 53-57; Charadrius morinel-
lus, 844; Chen caerulescens, 368; Colinus virginianus,
153-154; Columba livia, 291-292; Coturnix japonica,
153-154; Cyanocitta cristata, 53-57; Delichon urbi-
ca, 32-34, 290-292; Diomedea cauta, 619; D. chry-
sostoma, 790-794; D. melanophris, 790-794; Hirun-
do rustica, 32-34, 291-292; H. tahitica, 25-34; Junco
hyemalis, 53-57; Lanius ludovicianus, 459-468; Lar-
us glaucescens, 824-829; Melospiza melodia, 665~
670; Merops viridis, 25-34; Molothrus ater, 53-57;
Oxyura jamaicensis, 830-836; Passer domesticus, 53—
57, 153-154; Passerculus sandwichensis, 221~228;
Pelecanus onocrotalus, 885; Phalacrocorax auritus,
183-184, 824-829, 885; P. pelagicus, 824-829; Pipi-
lo aberti, 473-484, 486; Progne subis, 32-34, 292;
Pygoscelis adeliae, 885; Quiscalus quiscula, 53-57;
Riparia riparia, 32-34; Somateria mollissima, 368;
Spheniscus demersus, 885; Spizella arborea, 53-57;
Sterna fuscata, 288-293; Sturnus vulgaris, 53-57,
153-154, 707-715; Sula bassanus, 334-340; S. ca-
pensis, 885; Turdus merula, 499-506; Zonotrichia al-
bicollis, 153-154; Z. leucophrys, 53-57, 164-166; Z.
querula, 53-57

Physiology, digestion, 619; egg-laying, 362-365, 478,

830-836; energy cost of activities, 29-34, 221-
228, 337, 339, 462-468, 478-484, 486, 707-715;
feces, 824-829; flight, 288-293, 835-836; food-
utilization efficiency, 884-~885; growth, 334-340,
790-794; hormones, 499-506, 665-670; incuba-
tion, 362-365, 368, 478-479, 482-483, 486, 832-
834; metabolism, 27-34, 153-154, 221-228, 288-
293, 337, 339, 462-468, 478-484, 707-715, 790-794;
methods, 153-154, 459-472; migration, 499-506;
molt, 164-166, 361-370; nutrient reserves, 361~
370, 830-836; polygyny, 665-670; sexual differ-

P. pubescens, 266-273,734, 777

P. villosus, 777

Pinguinus impennis, 1-10

Pinshow, Berry, see Degen, A. Allan et al.

Pintail, Northern, 886-887

Pipilo aberti, 266-273, 473-486

P. erythrophthalmus, 309-310, 316, 735, 778

Piranga ludoviciana, 778

P. olivacea, 735

Pitangus sulphuratus, 511

Ploceus capensis, 239

P. cucullatus, 236, 238

Plover, Black-bellied, 198, 863; Lesser Golden, 198;
Semipalmated, 198

Plumages (see Molts and

Pluvialis dominica, 198

P. squatarola, 198, 863

Podiceps nigricollis, 181-184

Podilymbus podiceps, 371-383, 511, 513

Polioptila caerulea, 734

P. melanura, 236

Pollutants, 578, 581, 584-590

Polyandry (see Mating systems)

Polyborus plancus, 821

Polygamy (see Mating systems)

Polygyny (see Mating systems)

Porphyrula martinica, 510-516

Porzana carolina, 511~513

Potter, Eloise F., Commentary: On capitalization of
vernacular names of species, 895-896

Predation by Accipiter cooperii, 777-779; A. gentilis, 777~
779; A. striatus, 777-779; Bubo virginianus, 175-178,
821; Falco columbarius, 69-72; Haliaeetus leucoceph-
alus, 536, 593; Larus glaucescens, 537; Micrastur
semitorquatus, 821; Nesomimus parvulus, 61; Nyctic-
orax nycticorax, 276, 279; Polyborus plancus, 821;
Porphyrula martinica, 510, 515-516; Spiziapteryx
circumcinctus, 614-615; Tyto alba, 175-178

Predation on Accipiter cooperii, 777; Aegolius acadicus,
777; Agelaius phoeniceus, 778; Anas platyrhynchos,
177, 777; Aphelocoma coerulescens, 777; Asio otus,
777; Aythya affinis, 258, 262; Bombycilla cedrorum,
778; Bonasa umbellus, 777; Bubo virginianus, 777;
Calidris alpina, 69-72; Callipepla californica, 777;
Caprimulgus nigrescens, 390; Carduelis pinus, 778; C.
tristis, 778; Carpodacus purpureus, 778; Catharus
guttatus, 778; C. ustulatus, 778; Cepphus columba,
537; Certhia americana, 777; Charadrius morinellus,
844; C. vociferus, 177, 777; Chordeiles minor, 777;

)



940

Ciconia maguari, 821; Colaptes auratus, 777; Colum-
ba livia, 177, 777; Contopus borealis, 777; C. sordi-
dulus, 777; Cyanocitta stelleri, 777; Dendragapus ob-
scurus, 777; Dendroica coronata, 778; D. nigrescens,
778; D. occidentalis, 778; D. petechia, 778; Dryoco-
pus pileatus, 777; Empidonax difficilis, 777 ; Euphagus
cyanocephalus, 778; Falco sparverius, 777; Fulica
americana, 177; Gavia stellata, 593; Geospiza fuligi-
nosa, 61; Guira guira, 614; Ixoreus naevius, 778; Ja-
cana spinosa, 508-517; Junco hyemalis, 778; Larus
glaucescens, 536; Melanerpes lewis, 777; Melospiza
melodia, 778; Molothrus ater, 778; Myadestes town-
sendi, 778; Myiopsitta monachus, 615-615; Oporor-
nis tolmiei, 778; Oreortyx pictus, 777; Otus kenni-
cottii, 777; Parus atricapillus, 777; Passerella iliaca,
778; Perisoreus canadensis, 777 ; Phasianus colchicus,
177, 777; Pheucticus melanocephalus, 778; Pica nut-
talli, 777; Picoides albolarvatus, 777; P. pubescens,
777; P. villosus, 777; Pipilo erythrophthalmus, 778;
Piranga ludoviciana, 778; Psaltriparus minimus, 777;
Regulus satrapa, 778; Selasphorus rufus, 777; Sialia
mexicana, 778; Sitta canadensis, 777; Sphyrapicus
thyroideus, 777; S. varius, 777 ; Spizella passerina, 778;
Sterna hirundo, 276, 278-279; Sturnella neglecta, 177,
778; Sturnus vulgaris, 177, 778; Tachycineta thalas-
sina, 777; Thryomanes bewickii, 777; Troglodytes
troglodytes, 778; Turdus migratorius, 778; Tyrannus
verticalis, 777; Tyto alba, 177; Vermivora celata, 778;
Wilsonia pusilla, 778; Zenaida macroura, 401-402,
777; Zonotrichia leucophrys, 778

Preston, Charles R., Commentary: Response to H.
Czikeli, 404

Prince, P. A., see Ricketts, C., and

Progne subis, 32, 162-166, 292

Protonotaria citrea, 193

Prunella modularis, 697

Psaltriparus minimus, 236, 266-273, 777

Psarocolius wagleri, see Zarhynchus wagleri

Ptacek, James A., see Parrish, John W, et al.

Ptarmigan, Rock, 852; White-tailed, 852; Willow, 848~
852

Pteroglossus torquatus, 193

Puffin, Horned, 533

Puffinus griseus, 192

P. pacificus, 103-108

Pycnonotus goiavier, 236, 238

Pygoscelis adelize, 695, 882-883, 885

P. antarctica, 882-883

P. papua, 695

Quail, Gambel’s, 542-549; Japanese, 153-154
Quebec, 134-139, 392-395
Quiscalus quiscula, 53-57, 266-273, 697, 796-802

Raffaele, Herbert A., A field guide to the birds of
Puerto Rico and the Virgin Islands (rev.), 905~
906

Rail, Yellow, 490

Index to Volume 101

[Auk, Vol. 101

Raitt, Ralph J., In memoriam: A. Starker Leopold, 868-
871

Ralph, C. John, see Watt, Doris J., et al.

Ramphotrigon fuscicauda, 186-188

R. megacephala, 186-188

R. ruficauda, 186-188

Randall, Bridget M., and Rodney M. Randall, Algae
on Jackass Penguins (Spheniscus demersus), 880-
882

Randall, Rodney M., see Randall, Bridget M., and

Ratites, 99-101

Ratti, John T., review by, 418-419

Raveling, Dennis G., see Sedinger, James S., and

; see Wege, Michael L., and

Raven, Common, 620-621; Little, 236, 238

Rea, Amadeo M., Once a river (rev.), 206-207

Redhead, 604

Redstart, American, 672-682

Regulus satrapa, 266-273, 491, 778

Reidinger, Russell F., see Mason, J. Russell, et al.

Reimchen, T. E., and Sheila Douglas, Feeding sched-
ule and daily food consumption in Red-throated
Loons (Gavia stellata) over the prefledging peri-
od, 593-599

Reynolds, Richard T., and E. Charles Meslow, Parti-
tioning of food and niche characteristics of co-
existing Accipiter during breeding, 761-779

Rhinomyias umbratilis, 236, 238

Rhipidura leucophrys, 239

Rhode Island, 281-286

Ribot, Jan-Hein, see Ingels, Johan, et al.

Ricketts, C., and P. A. Prince, Estimation by use of
field weighings of metabolic rate and food con-
version efficiency in albatross chicks, 790-795

Ricklefs, Robert E., Components of variance in mea-
surements of nestling European Starlings (Stur-
nus vulgaris) in southeastern Pennsylvania, 319-
333; see Montevecchi, W. A,, et al,; see Roby,
Daniel D., and ; The economy of nature:
a textbook in basic ecology, second edition (rev.),
217-218; and Joseph B. Williams, Daily energy
expenditure and water-turnover rate of adult Eu-
ropean Starlings (Sturnus vulgaris) during the
nesting cycle, 707-716

Riparia riparia, 32, 236, 238

van Riper, Charles, III, The influence of nectar re-
sources on nesting success and movement pat-
terns of the Hawaii Amakihi (Hemignathus vi-
rens), 38-46; see Scott, J. Michael, et al.

Riska, Diane E., Experiments on nestling recognition
by Brown Noddies (Anous stolidus), 605-609

Rissa tridactyla, 696

Robbins, Chandler S., review by, 918

Robin, American, 233-234, 236-238, 309-310, 316,
733-734; Clay-colored, 193; Eurasian, 237, 239

Robinson, Scott K., and Richard T. Holmes, Effects of
plant species and foliage structure on the for-
aging behavior of forest birds, 672-684




October 1984]

Roby, Daniel D., and Robert E. Ricklefs, Observations
on the cooling tolerance of embryos of the div-
ing petrel Pelecanoides georgicus, 160-161

Rockwell, Robert F., see Cooke, Fred, et al.

Rofstad, Gunnar, see Slagsvold, Tore, et al.

Rohwer, Frank C., Patterns of egg laying in prairie
ducks, 603-605

Rostrhamus sociabilis, 511, 617

Rowley, Ian, review by, 902-903

Ryder, John P., review by, 412-413

Sanderling, 198

Sandpiper, Baird’s, 198; Least, 198; Pectoral, 198;
Semipalmated, 198; Spotted, 198; Stilt, 198, 863;
Western, 198, 863; White-rumped, 863

Sandvik, Jostein, see Slagsvold, Tore, et al.

Scaphidura oryzivora, 193-194

Scaup, Lesser, 121-130, 255-263

Schluter, Dolph, Feeding correlates of breeding and
social organization in two Galapagos finches, 59-
68

Schneider, David C., see Duffy, David Cameron, et
al.

Schoultz, James D., see Bart, Jonathan, and

Schwabl, Hubert, John C. Wingfield, and Donald S.
Farner, Endocrine correlates of autumnal behav-
ior in sedentary and migratory individuals of a
partially migratory population of the European
Blackbird (Turdus merula), 499-507

Scoter, White-winged, 371-383

Scott, D. A. (Ed.), Managing wetlands and their birds:
a manual of wetland and waterfowl manage-
ment (rev.), 919

Scott, J. Michael, Stephen Mountainspring, Charles
van Riper, III, Cameron B. Kepler, James D. Ja-
cobi, Timothy A. Burr, and Jon G. Giffin, Annual
variation in the distribution, abundance, and
habitat response of the Palila (Loxioides bailleui),
647-664

Sea-Eagle, Pallas’s, 617

Sedinger, James S., and Dennis G. Raveling, Dietary
selectivity in relation to availability and quality
of food for goslings of Cackling Geese, 295-306

Seedeater, White-collared, 511

Seiurus aurocapillus, 734

Seki, Michael P., see Pettit, Ted N., et al.

Selasphorus rufus, 777

Setophaga ruticilla, 672-682

Sharrock, J. T. R., and P. J. Grant (Eds.), Birds new to
Britain and Ireland (rev.), 423

Shaw, Peter J., see Degen, A. Allan, et al.

Shearwater, Sooty, 192; Wedge-tailed, 103-108

Shelduck, European, 371-383

Sherrod, Steve K., Behavior of fledgling Peregrines
(rev.), 914-915

Shields, Gerald F., see Barrowclough, George F., and

Shields, William M., Factors affecting nest and site

Index to Volume 101

941

fidelity in Adirondack Barn Swallows (Hirundo
rustica), 780-789; review by, 413-415

Shikra, 617

Short, Lester L., Commentary: Priorities in ornithol-
ogy: the urgent need for tropical research and
researchers, 892-893; review by, 911-913

Shoveler, Northern, 604

Shrike, Loggerhead, 459-468; Northern, 236, 238, 266-
273; Red-backed, 239

Shrike-thrush, Rufous, 239

Sialia currucoides, 266-273

S. mexicana, 236, 238, 778

Sibley, Charles G., and Jon E. Ahlquist, The relation-
ships of the starlings (Sturnidae: Sturnini) and
the mockingbirds (Sturnidae: Mimini), 230-243

Simberloff, Daniel, review by, 898-900

Simpson, Barbara S., Tests of habituation to song rep-
ertoires by Carolina Wrens, 244-254

Siskin, Pine, 155-157, 266-273

Sitta canadensis, 236, 238, 266-273, 777

S. carolinensis, 266-273, 734

S. pusilla, 266-273

S. pygmaea, 266-273

Skutch, Alexander F., Nature through tropical win-
dows (rev.), 900-901

Slagsvold, Tore, Jostein Sandvik, Gunnar Rofstad,
Oystein Lorentsen, and Magne Husby, On the
adaptive value of intraclutch egg-size variation
in birds, 685-697

Smart, M. (Ed.), Proceedings of the first technical
meeting on western palearctic migratory bird
management: Branta bernicla bernicla (rev.), 212-
213

Smith, James N. M., see Hannon, Susan J., and

Snipe, Common, 490

Snyder, Noel F. R., review by, 905-906

Solitaire, Black, 236~237; Townsend’s, 236, 238

Somateria mollissima, 364, 366-368

Song (see Vocalizations)

Sonograms of Empidonax alnorum, 15-16, E. traillii, 18-
22; Parus atricapillus, 352-353; Thryothorus ludovi-
cianus, 247; Vidua funerea, 143; V. raricola, 143

Soothill, Eric and Richard, Wading birds of the world
(rev.), 638-639

Sora, 511-513

South Africa, 619, 880-881

South Dakota, 155-157

South Georgia, 160-161, 790-794

Southern, William E., Editor of Book Reviews, 204-
218, 405-424, 625-646, 897-921; reviews by, 423-
424, 919-920

Sparrow, American Tree, 53-57, 266-273; Bachman’s,
266-273; Baird’s, 266-273; Black-throated, 266-
273; Chipping, 492; Clay-colored, 492-493; Field,
266-273, 309-310, 316, 384-387, 733, 735; Fox,
266-273; Golden-crowned, 266-273; Harris’, 53~
57, 266-273; Henslow’s, 266-273; House, 53-57,
153-154, 236, 238; Le Conte’s, 266-273, 489, 492~



942

493, 496-497; Lincoln’s, 492; Sage, 266-273; Sa-
vannah, 221-228; 489, 492-493, 556-565, 875-878;
Seaside, 266-273; Sharp-tailed, 266-273; Song,
266-273, 309-310, 316, 492, 665-670, 735; Swamp,
236, 238, 266-273, 492-493; White-crowned, 53-
57, 164-166, 168-169, 665-670; White-throated,
110-120, 153-154, 266-273, 492

Sparrowhawk, European, 617; Levant, 617

Spheniscus demersus, 695, 880-881, 885

Sphyrapicus thyroideus, 777

S. varius, 777

Spizella arborea, 53-57, 266-273

S. pallida, 492-493

S. passerina, 492, 778

S. pusilla, 266-273, 309-310, 316, 384-387, 735

Spiziapteryx circumcinctus, 614-615

Sporophila torqueola, 511

Spreo bicolor, 236, 238

Starling, African Pied, 236, 238-239; European, 53-
57,153-154, 177, 233-239, 241, 319-332, 707-715;
Greater Glossy, 236; Micronesian, 236, 238; Phil-
ippine Glossy, 236, 238; Red-shouldered Glossy,
235-236, 238, 241; Red-winged, 236, 238; Sing-
ing, 236, 238-239; Spotless, 236, 238; Violet, 236,
238; Wattled, 236, 238

Stenzel, Lynne E., see Kus, Barbara E., et al.

Stephens, Martin L., Interspecific aggressive behav-
ior of the polyandrous Northern Jacana (Jacana
spinosa), 508-517

Sterna dougallii, 697

S. fuscata, 181-184, 288-293

S. hirundo, 274-279, 281-286, 696

S. paradisaea, 533

S. sandvicensis, 396-397

Steyn, Peter, Birds of prey of southern Africa (rev.),
639-641

Stiles, F. Gary, review by, 635-636

Stork, Maguari, 812822

Storm-Petrel, Leach’s, 158-159

Sturnella neglecta, 177, 778

Sturnus unicolor, 236, 238

S. vulgaris, 53-57, 153-154, 177, 233-239, 241, 319-
332, 697, 707-715, 778

Sula bassanus, 334-340

S. capensis, 885

Sunbird, Green-headed, 236, 238

Suriname, 388-391

Sutton, George Miksch, memorial of, 146-152

Swallow, Bank, 236, 238; Barn, 32, 291-292, 780-788;
Mangrove, 511; Pacific, 25-34; Tree, 490

Sweden, 741-752

Sweet, Michael J., review by, 423-424

Sylvia atricapilla, 697

S. borin, 239

S. hortensis, 236, 238

Tachybaptus dominicus, 511, 513
Tachycineta albilinea, 511
T. bicolor, 490, 696

Index to Volume 101

[Auk, Vol. 101

T. thalassina, 777

Tadorna tadorna, 371-383

Tallman, Dan A, and Richard L. Zusi, A hybrid Red
Crossbill-Pine Siskin (Loxia curvirostra X Cardue-
lis pinus) and speculations on the evolution of
Loxia, 155-157

Tanager, Blue-gray, 193; Plain-colored, 193; Scarlet,
735

Tangara inornata, 193

Taoniscus nanus, 188-189

Tasker, Mark L., Peter Hope Jones, Tim Dixon, and
Barry F. Blake, Counting seabirds at sea from
ships: a review of methods employed and a sug-
gestion for a standardized approach, 567-577

Tatner, P., see Bryant, D. M., et al.

Taxonomy of Acridotheres ginginianus, 231; A. tristis,
236, 238; Amazona albifrons, 90-92; Ampeliceps cor-
onatus, 236, 238; Anthochaera carunculata, 238;
Aplonis cantoroides, 236, 238; A. metallica, 231; A.
opaca, 236, 238; A. panayensis, 236, 238; Artamus
cinereus, 239; A. superciliosus, 238; Auriparus flavi-
ceps, 236; Bombycilla cedrorum, 236-238; Campe-
phaga phoenicea, 236, 238; Carduelis, 157; Catharus
fuscescens, 236, 238; Chlamydera lauterbachi, 239;
Cinclocerthia ruficauda, 231; Cinclus mexicanus, 236-
238; Cinnyricinclus leucogaster, 236, 238; Colluricin-
cla megarhyncha, 239; Coracina novaehollandiae, 239;
Corvus brachyrhynchos, 237; C. mellori, 236, 238;
Cracticus quoyi, 239; Creatophora cinerea, 236, 238;
Cyanocitta cristata, 233-234; Cyphorhinus arada, 236~
237; Dicrurus adsimilis, 238; Donacobius atricapillus,
231, 236-238, 808-809; Dulus dominicus, 236-238;
Dumetella carolinensis, 236-238; Entomodestes cor-
acinus, 236-237; Eremophila alpestris, 236, 238;
Erithacus megarhynchos, 236, 238; E. rubecula, 237;
Ficedula dumetoria, 236, 238; Lamprotornis australis,
236; L. nitens, 235-236, 238, 241; Lanius collurio,
239; L. excubitor, 236, 238; Leiothrix lutea, 236, 238;
Lonchura bicolor, 239; L. fuscans, 236, 238; Loxia,
157, Margarops fuscatus, 231; Melospiza georgiana,
236, 238; Mimus gilvus, 236, 238; M. longicaudatus,
236, 238; M. polyglottos, 233-239, 241; Monarcha
guttula, 239; Monticola saxatilis, 236, 238; Myades-
tes townsendi, 236, 238; Myiagra alecto, 236, 238;
Myiophoneus glaucinus, 238; Myrmecocichla formi-
civora, 239; Nectarinia verticalis, 236, 238; Niltava
caerulata, 239; Onychognathus morio, 236, 238;
Oreoscoptes montanus, 236-238; Oriolus chinensis,
239; O. sagittatus, 236, 238; Pachycephala simplex,
239; Parus atricapillus, 236, 238; P. bicolor, 170-172;
Passer domesticus, 236, 238; Phainopepla nitens, 236-
238; Ploceus capensis, 239; P. cucullatus, 236, 238;
Polioptila melanura, 236; Psaltriparus minimus, 236;
Psittaciformes, 74, 90-92; Pycnonotus goiavier, 236,
238; Ramphotrigon fuscicauda, 188; R. megacephala,
188; R. ruficauda, 188; Rhinomyias umbratilis, 236,
238; Rhipidura leucophrys, 239; Riparia riparia, 236,
238; Sialia mexicana, 236, 238; Sitta canadensis, 236,
238; Spreo bicolor, 236, 238; Sterna sandvicensis, 396~



October 1984}

397; Sturnus unicolor, 236, 238; S. vulgaris, 233-239,
241; Sylvia borin, 239; S. hortensis, 236, 238; Te-
phrodornis pondicerianus, 239; Terpsiphone paradisi,
237; Thryomanes bewickii, 237; Thryothorus ludovi-
cianus, 233-234, 236, 238; Toxostoma curvirostre,
236-238, 240; T. dorsale, 236, 238, 240; T. longi-
rostre, 235-236, 238, 240-241; T. redivivum, 236,
238, 240; T. rufum, 233-234, 236, 238, 240; Trichas-
toma malaccense, 239; Troglodytes aedon, 237; Tur-
dus migratorius, 233-234, 236-238; Vireo griseus, 236,
238; V. olivaceus, 239; Zosterops pallida, 239

Taxonomy, electrophoretic techniques, 717-725

Teal, Blue-winged, 603-605; Green-winged, 604

Teixeira, Dante Martins, and Alvaro Negret, The
Dwarf Tinamou (Taoniscus nanus) of central Bra-
zil, 188-189

Tephrodornis pondicerianus, 239

Tern, Arctic, 533; Common, 274-279, 281-286; Sooty,
181-184, 288-293

Terpsiphone paradisi, 237

Terrill, Scott B., and Robert D. Ohmart, Facultative
extension of fall migration by Yellow-rumped
Warblers (Dendroica coronata), 427-438

Territory in Actitis macularia, 198; Arenaria interpres,
198; Buteo jamaicensis, 522-523; Calidris alba, 198;
C. bairdii, 198; C. himantopus, 198; C. mauri, 198; C.
melanotos, 198; C. minutilla, 198; C. pusilla, 198;
Cardinalis cardinalis, 733, 735; Carduelis tristis, 735;
Charadrius morinellus, 840-841; C. semipalmatus, 198;
Colaptes auratus, 734; Contopus virens, 734; Cyano-
citta cristata, 734; Dendragapus obscurus, 195; Don-
acobius atricapillus, 806; Dumetella carolinensis, 734;
Geospiza difficilis, 62-64; G. fuliginosa, 62-64;
Geothlypis trichas, 735; Hemignathus virens, 38-45;
Hylocichla mustelina, 734; Icterus galbula, 735; Larus
glaucescens, 537-538; Limnodromus griseus, 198; Li-
mosa haemastica, 198; Melanerpes carolinus, 734;
Melospiza melodia, 667-670; Molothrus ater, 735;
Muyiarchus crinitus, 734; Numenius phaeopus, 198;
Parus atricapillus, 734; P. bicolor, 734; Passerina cy-
anea, 735; Pheucticus ludovicianus, 735; Picoides pu-
bescens, 734; Pipilo erythrophthalmus, 735; Piranga
olivacea, 735; Pluvialis dominica, 198; P. squatarola,
198; Polioptila caerulea, 734; Pygoscelis adeliae, 882-
883; P. antarctica, 882-883; Seiurus aurocapillus, 734;
Sitta carolinensis, 734; Spizella pusilla, 735; Toxos-
toma rufum, 734; Tringa flavipes, 198; T. melanoleu-
ca, 198; Troglodytes aedon, 734; Turdus migratorius,
734; Tyrannus tyrannus, 734; Vermivora pinus, 734;
Vidua funerea 140-144; V. raricola, 140-144; Vireo
griseus, 734; V. olivaceus, 734; Zenaida macroura,
734; Zonotrichia leucophrys, 667-670

Texas, 170-172

Thomas, Betsy Trent, Maguari Stork nesting: juvenile
growth and behavior, 812-823

Thrasher, Brown, 233-234, 236, 238, 240, 266-273, 309-
310, 734; California, 236, 238, 240, 266-273; Cris-
sal, 236, 238, 240; Curve-billed, 236-238, 240;

Index to Volume 101

943

Long-billed, 235-236, 238, 240-241; Sage, 236~
238, 266-273

Thraupis episcopus, 193

Threskiornis, 99-101

Thrush, Hermit, 489, 491; Rufous-tailed Rock, 236,
238; Varied, 266-273; Wood, 309-310, 733-734

Thryomanes bewickii, 237, 266-273, 777

Thryothorus ludovicianus, 233-234, 236, 238, 244-253,
266-273

van Tienhoven, Ari, Reproductive physiology of ver-
tebrates (second ed.) (rev.), 415-417

Tiger-Heron, Bare-throated, 511

Tigrisoma mexicanum, 511

Tinamou, Dwarf, 188-189

Titmouse, Plain, 266-273; Tufted, 170-172, 266-273,
734

Tityra, Masked, 193

Tityra semifasciata, 193

Tome, Michael W., Changes in nutrient reserves and
organ size of female Ruddy Ducks breeding in
Manitoba, 830-837

Torgos tracheliotus, 617

Towhee, Abert’s, 266-273, 473-486; Rufous-sided,
309-310, 316, 734

Toxostoma curvirostre, 236-238, 240

T. dorsale, 236, 238, 240

T. lecontei, 266-273

T. longirostre, 235-236, 238, 240-241

T. redivivum, 236, 238, 240, 266-273

T. rufum, 233-234, 236, 238, 240, 266-273, 309-310,
734

Trainer, Jill M., and Tom C. Will, Avian methods of
feeding on Bursera simaruba (Burseraceae) fruits
in Panama, 193-195

Travis, Joseph, review by, 419-420

Traylor, Melvin A., Dean Amadon, and W. Earl God-
frey, In Memoriam: Austin L. Rand, 600-602

Trichastoma malaccense, 239

Tringa flavipes, 198

T. melanoleuca, 198

Trivelpiece, Susan G., see Trivelpiece, Wayne Z., et
al.

Trivelpiece, Wayne Z., Susan G. Trivelpiece, and
Nicholas J. Volkman, Further insights into nest-
site competition between Adélie and Chinstrap
penguins, 882-884

Troglodytes aedon, 237, 309-310, 384-387, 696, 733-734

T. troglodytes, 266-273, 778

Turdus, 99-101

T. grayi, 193

T. iliacus, 697

T. merula, 499-506, 696

T. migratorius, 233-234, 236-238, 309-310, 316, 733-
734,778

T. philomelos, 697

T. pilaris, 686, 690, 697

Turnstone, Ruddy, 198, 863

Tyrannus melancholicus, 193, 511

T. tyrannus, 489-490, 734



944

T. verticalis, 777
Tyto alba, 175-178

Urban, Emil K., review by, 639-641

Viisdnen, Risto A., see Jarvinen, Antero, and

Van Vuren, Dirk, Aerobatic rolls by ravens on Santa
Cruz Island, California, 620-621

Veery, 236, 238, 491

Venezuela, 812-822

Verbeek, Nicolaas A. M., The effects of adult fecal
material on egg hatchability in Glaucous-winged
Gulls (Larus glaucescens), 824-829

Verdin, 236

Vermivora celata, 778

V. peregrina, 193

V. pinus, 734

V. ruficapilla, 489, 491, 493

Vidua funerea, 140-144

V. raricola, 140-144

Vireo, 99-101

V. flavifrons, 193

V. griseus, 236, 238, 734

V. olivaceus, 193-194, 239, 309-310, 384-387, 672-682,
734

V. philadelphicus, 672-682

Vireo, Philadelphia, 672-682; Red-eyed, 193-194, 239,
309-310, 384-387, 672-682, 734; White-eyed, 236,
238, 734; Yellow-throated, 193

Virginia, 855-865

Vocalizations of Cardinalis cardinalis, 737-738; Ciconia
maguari, 819-820; Colaptes auratus, 737; Contopus
virens, 737-738; Dendragapus obscurus, 195; Dona-
cobius atricapillus, 806, 809; Dumetella carolinensis,
738; Empidonax alnorum, 13-23, E. traillii, 13-23;
Geothlypis trichas, 737; Hylocichla mustelina, 738;
Muyiarchus crinitus, 737-738; Parus atricapillus, 349~
359, 737; Passerina cyanea, 737-738; Pheucticus lu-
dovicianus, 737; Pipilo erythrophthalmus, 737; Ram-
photrigon fuscicauda, 186; R. megacephala, 187; R.
ruficauda, 187; Seiurus aurocapillus, 737 ; Spizella pu-
silla, 737; Taoniscus nanus, 189; Thryothorus ludovi-
cianus, 244-253; Troglodytes aedon, 737-738; Tur-
dus migratorius, 738; Vidua funerea, 142-144; V.
raricola, 142-144; Zenaida macroura, 737-738

Vocalizations, innate, 13-23; learned, 13-23

Volkman, Nicholas J., see Trivelpiece, Wayne Z., et
al.

Voous, K. H., Birds of the Netherlands Antilles (rev.),
904-905

Vuilleumier, Frangois, review by, 420

Vulture, Cinereous, 617; Egyptian, 617; Lappet-faced,
617

Wagtail, Willie, 239

Warbler, Bay-breasted, 193; Black-and-white, 491;
Black-throated Blue, 672-682; Blue-winged, 734;
Connecticut, 489, 491, 493, 496; Garden, 239;
Nashville, 489, 491, 493; Orphean, 236, 238; Palm,

Index to Volume 101

[Auk, Vol. 101

489, 491, 493; Pine, 266-273; Prothonotary, 193;
Tennessee, 193; Yellow, 489, 491, 493; Yellow-
rumped, 427-436, 489, 491, 493

Washington, 164-166, 168-169, 175-178, 665-670

Watt, Doris J., C. John Ralph, and Carter T. Atkinson,
The role of plumage polymorphism in domi-
nance relationships of the White-throated Spar-
row, 110-120

Wattlebird, Red, 238

Waxwing, Bohemian, 266-273; Cedar, 236-239

Weather (see Environment, influence on)

Weatherhead, Patrick J., Hamilton Greenwood, and
Robert G. Clark, On the use of avian mortality
patterns to test sexual selection theory, 134-139;
and Drew J. Hoysak, Dominance structuring of
a Red-winged Blackbird roost, 551-555

Weathers, Wesley W., William A. Buttemer, Anita M.
Hayworth, and Kenneth A. Nagy, An Evaluation
of time-budget estimates of daily energy-expen-
diture in birds, 459-472

Weaver, Cape, 239; Village, 236, 238

Wege, Michael L., and Dennis G. Raveling, Flight
speed and directional responses to wind by mi-
grating Canada Geese, 342-348

Weights and measurements of Accipiter cooperii, 777;
Aegolius acadicus, 777; Agelaius phoeniceus, 136, 778;
Aix sponsa, 94-97; Anas platyrhynchos, 777; Anous
stolidus, 606; Aphelocoma coerulescens, 777 ; Apteno-
dytes patagonicus, 885; Asio otus, 777; Aythya affinis,
123-129, 132-133; A. valisineria, 123-129, 132-133;
Bombycilla cedrorum, 778; Bonasa umbellus, 777;
Branta bernicla, 362-365, 368; B. canadensis, 368;
Bubo virginianus, 777; Callipepla californica, 777; C.
gambelii, 544; Carduelis pinus, 156, 778; C. tristis,
778; Carpodacus purpureus, 778; Catharus guttatus,
778; C. ustulatus, 778; Certhia americana, 777; Cha-
radrius vociferus, 777; Chen caerulescens, 368, 456;
Chordeiles minor, 777; Ciconia maguari, 814-817;
Colaptes auratus, 777; Columba livia, 292, 777; Con-
topus borealis, 777; C. sordidulus, 777; Cyanocitta
stelleri, 777; Delichon urbica, 292; Dendragapus ob-
scurus, 777; Dendroica coronata, 778; D. nigrescens,
778; D. occidentalis, 778; D. petechia, 778; Diomedea
chrysostoma, 794; D. melanophris, 794; Donacobius
atricapillus, 806; Dryocopus pileatus, 777; Empidonax
difficilis, 777; Euphagus cyanocephalus, 778; Falco
peregrinus, 581-582; F. sparverius, 390-392,777; Fi-
cedula hypoleuca, 441-442; Haematopus palliatus,
860-862; Hirundo rustica, 292; hybrid of Loxia cur-
virostra X Carduelis pinus, 156; Ixoreus naevius, 778;
Junco hyemalis, 778; Lagopus lagopus, 850; Loxia
curvirostra, 156; Melanerpes lewis, 777; Melospiza
melodia, 778; Molothrus ater, 778; Myadestes town-
sendi, 778; Oporornis tolmiei, 778; Oreortyx pictus,
777; Otus kennicottii, 777; Oxyura jamaicensis, 832,
834; Parus atricapillus, 777; Passerculus sandwich-
ensis, 225, 226; Passerella iliaca, 778; Perisoreus can-
adensis, 777; Phasianus colchicus, 777; Pheucticus
melanocephalus, 778; Pica nuttalli, 777; Picoides al-



October 1984]

bolarvatus, 777; P. pubescens, 777; P. villosus, 777;
Pipilo erythrophthalmus, 778; Piranga ludoviciana,
778; Progne subis, 292; Psaltriparus minimus, 777;
Puffinus pacificus, 104-107; Pygoscelis adeliae, 882;
P. antarctica, 882; Ramphotrigon fuscicauda, 186; R.
megacephala, 188; R. ruficauda, 187; Regulus satra-
pa, 778; Selasphorus rufus, 777 ; Sialia mexicana, 778;
Sitta canadensis, 777; Somateria mollissima, 368;
Sphyrapicus thyroideus, 777; S. varius, 777; Spizella
passerina, 778; Sterna fuscata, 289-290, 292; Stur-
nella neglecta, 778; Sturnus vulgaris, 709, 712, 778;
Sula bassanus, 335, 337, 339-340; Tachycineta thal-
assina, 777; Taoniscus nanus, 189; Thryomanes be-
wickii, 777; Troglodytes troglodytes, 778; Turdus
migratorius, 778; Tyrannus verticalis, 777; Vermivora
celata, 778; Wilsonia pusilla, 778; Zenaida macroura,
777; Zonotrichia albicollis, 113; Z. leucophrys, 778

Weiland, Jon, see Gibbs, H. Lisle, et al.

Weise, Charles M., see Ficken, Millicent S., and

Wheatear, Northern, 741-752

Whimbrel, 198

Whistler, Brown, 239

Whistling-Duck, Black-bellied, 511; Fulvous, 511

Whistling-Thrush, Sunda, 238

White, Christopher P., Endangered & threatened
wildlife of the Chesapeake Bay region (rev.), 918

White-eye, Pale, 239

Whittow, G. Causey, see Pettit, Ted N., et al.

Wiens, John A., Editorial: The place of long-term
studies in ornithology, 202-203; reviews by, 208-
210, 217, 424, 645-646, 919-920

Wiggins, David A., Ralph D. Morris, I. C. T. Nisbet,
and Thomas W. Custer, Occurrence and timing
of second clutches in Common Terns, 281-287

Wilds, Claudia, Finding birds in the national capital
area (rev.), 424

Will, Kevin L., see Parrish, John W., et al.

Will, Tom C., see Trainer, Jill M., and

Willet, 863

Williams, Anthony J., review by, 907-908

Williams, Joseph B., and Kenneth A. Nagy, Daily en-
ergy expenditure of Savannah Sparrows: com-
parison of time-energy budget and doubly-la-
beled water estimates, 221-229; see Davis,
Stephen D., et al.; see Ricklefs, Robert E., and

Index to Volume 101

945

Wilsonia pusilla, 778

Wimberger, Peter H., The use of green plant material
in bird nests to avoid ectoparasites, 615-618

Wingfield, John C., Androgens and mating systems:
testosterone-induced polygyny in normally mo-
nogamous birds, 665-671; review by, 415-417;
see Schwabl, Hubert et al.

Wischusen, E. William, Robert S. Kennedy, and Ste-
phen E. Gast, First record of the Red Phalarope
from the Philippines, 185

Wisconsin, 179-181, 349-359, 730-739

Wong, Marina, reviews by, 210-212, 215-217

Wood, D. Scott, Richard L. Zusi, and Marion Anne
Jenkinson, World inventory of avian skeletal
specimens, 1982 (rev.), 417-418; World inven-
tory of avian spirit specimens, 1982 (rev.), 417~
418

Woodpecker, Downy, 266-273, 734; Lewis’, 266-273;
Nuttall’s, 266-273; Pileated, 266-273; Red-bel-
lied, 266-273, 734; Red-cockaded, 266-273; Red-
crowned, 193; Red-headed, 266-273; White-
headed, 266-273

Wood-Pewee, Eastern, 733-734

Wood-shrike, Common, 239

Woodswallow, Black-faced, 239; White-browed, 238

Woolfenden, Glen E., reviews by, 417-418

Wren, Bewick’s, 237, 266-273; Carolina, 233-234, 236,
238, 244-253, 266-273; House, 236, 309-310, 384-
387, 733-734; Musician, 236-237; Sedge, 489, 491,
493, 496; Winter, 266-273

Wrentit, 266-273

Wunderle, Joseph M., Jr., review by, 904-905

Yellowlegs, Greater, 198; Lesser, 198
Yellowthroat, Common, 309-310, 316, 384-387, 489,
491, 493, 733, 735

Zarhynchus wagleri, 193-194

Zenaida macroura, 309-310, 316, 398-402, 733-734,777
Zonotrichia albicollis, 110-120, 153-154, 266-273, 492
Z. atricapilla, 266-273

Z. leucophrys, 53-57, 164-166, 168-169, 665-670, 778
Z. querula, 53-57, 266-273

Zosterops pallida, 239

Zusi, Richard L., see Tallman, Dan A., and
Zwickel, Fred C., review by, 910-911

DATE OF IssUE (Vol. 101, No. 4): 4 October 1984



